Surname

Abernathy
Adams
Adams

Adams
Adams

Adams
Adcock

Aicher
Aiken
Akin
AKkins
AKkins

Allen
Allen

Allen
Allgaier
Allred
Allred
Allred
Almond
Almond
Amheuser

Anderson
Anderson

Anderson

Anderson
Anderson

Anderson
Anderson
Anderson
Anderson

Anderson
Andrew

Andrews

Andrews
Andrews

Andrews
Andrews
Anthony
Argo
Arnold
Arp

Given Name

Ira Raulston (Sr.)
Carl E. (Dr.)
Carl E. (Dr.)
Elizabeth

Ruth

Sharon

Mollie Adell
Donald
Margaret B.
Minnie

Charles
Gertrude (Mrs.)
Gordon Ernest
Ima

Margaret (Mrs.)

Anna Theresa (Mrs.)

Arthur (Sr.)
Carl

Mary R.
Dorothy (Mrs.)
Julie

Margaret (Mrs.)
Clifford R.
Delphia (Mrs.)
Hilda (Mrs.)

J.C.
Kay (Mrs.)

Larry

Lille Mae (Mrs.)
Preston

Ruby

Sarah
E.C. Sickum

Edna Callie

Elizabeth Gail
Flora (Mrs.)
Helen

Jack

Virginia (Mrs.)
Charles

Ethal Elise
Allene (Mrs.)

Obituaries from the
Pickens County Progress [Jasper, Georgia]
1997-2003

See

Elizabeth Small (Mrs.)
Ruth Scheffler (Mrs.)

Sharon Lindsey
Mollie Cook (Mrs.)

Ima Henderson (Mrs.)

Mary R. Dupree

Julie Almond Gaddis

Ruby Carter
Sarah Brock (Mrs.)

Helen Andrews Nickerson

Ethal Elise Godfrey (Mrs.)
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Age

86
68
68

74
84
57

81
91

94
95
94
81

74

76

79
69

75

60
51

53
78
76

75
75

50
85

69
82
76

88

Date

23-Aug-01
4-Jun-98
11-Jun-98
25-Sep-03
16-Nov-00
30-May-02
16-Sep-99
7-Nov-02
1-Aug-02
31-Jan-02
2-Dec-99
3-Jun-99
10-Oct-02
2-Nov-00
11-Oct-01
17-Dec-98
5-Aug-99
28-0Oct-99
12-Jun-97
1-Nov-01
15-Nov-01
10-Feb-00
27-Jun-02
21-Jan-99
18-Nov-99
21-Mar-02
25-Jan-01
6-Dec-01
1-Apr-99
27-Feb-97
4-Feb-99
13-Nov-03
11-Mar-99
1-Jan-98
5-Sep-02
11-Jun-98
26-Jun-97
17-Jul-97
26-Apr-01
10-Jul-03
7-Sep-00
1-May-97

Page

12A
05A
05A

9A
03B

05A
12C

02B
04A
03A
02B

07A

15B
19B

06B
02C
03B
06B
10A
09A
06A
08B

10B
07A

06A

07A
03A

08A
02B
05A
04A

10A
03A

08A

09A
05A

05A
06A
03A

6A
12A

08A
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Index of Pickens County Obituaries, 1 Jan 1997 through 31 December 2004

Arp Anna Jane (Mrs.) 91 18-Dec-97 06B
Arp Charles 59 20-Jun-02 09A
Arp James B. 83 13-Jul-00 07A
Arrendale Alice (Mrs.) 77 12-Mar-98  04B
Arrendale Betty (Mrs.) 68 13-Mar-97  03A
Arrendale Brenda Brenda White 22-May-97  07A
Arrendale Phil 46 5-Aug-99 03B
Arrnedale Pete 71 30-Nov-00  03A
Ashworth Eunice Eunice Ashworth Goss 19-Sep-02 16B
Atherton James Harold 81 10-May-01  06A
Atkerson Tommy 66 6-Aug-98 03B
Atkins Ethel Ethel A. Forney 15-Jun-00 12A
Atkins Frank 67 18-Sep-03 8A

Atkins Shirley (Mrs.) 60 4-Oct-01 12B
Atwood Mark Anthony 45 3-Feb-00 07B
Baggett Stella P. 91 29-Aug-02  05A
Baggett Stephanie 20 5-Apr-01 10B
Bagwell C.G. (Mr.) 88 30-Mar-00  10A
Bailey Beatrice (Mrs.) 75 27-May-99  03A
Bailey James Woodrow 84 22-Jan-98 04B
Bailey Stephen 55 20-Apr-00 04B
Bailey Woodrow James Woodrow Bailey 22-Jan-98 04B
Bain Doyle 53 21-Sep-00 02B
Bain Doyle Layne 53 28-Sep-00 10A
Baity Mary Mary Bickers (Mrs.) 1-Jan-98 08A
Baker Willis 62 28-Oct-99 06B
Baldridge Sally (Mrs.) 64 14-Nov-02  14B
Baldwin Bobbie 65 7-Aug-03 8A

Ballew Edith Edith Rogers (Mrs.) 23-Jul-98 06B
Ballew Frank 72 26-Jun-03 TA

Ballew John 87 1-Apr-99 02B
Ballew Tennie (Mrs.) 83 15-Jul-99 08A
Ballew William Clark 67 3-Jan-02 12A
Ballew Willie (Mrs.) 85 27-Aug-98  02B
Banks Robert L. 89 30-Sep-99 11A
Bannister "E.A. ""Alman""" 8-Jan-98 08A
Barclay Ruthell (Mrs.) 80 29-Jan-98 08A
Barker Anna (Mrs.) 67 10-Dec-98  02B
Barnes Annie Sue (Mrs.) 76 20-Mar-03  5A

Barnes Bruce (MD) 59 25-Sep-97 04B
Barnes Cora (Mrs.) 99 7-Oct-99 06A
Barnes Herbert Floyd 69 2-Aug-01 06A
Barnes Junion 51 18-Mar-99  08A
Barnes Michael 36 21-Mar-02  07A
Barnes Sue Annie Sue Barnes (Mrs.) 20-Mar-03  5A

Barrett "Elizabeth ""'Betty""" 82 9-Jan-97 06A
Barrett Arthur 55 2-Mar-00 02B
Barrett Chink Grovie Barrett (Mrs.) 26-Apr-01 03A
Barrett Ernest 76 28-Feb-02 08B
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Index of Pickens County Obituaries, 1 Jan 1997 through 31 December 2004

Barrett
Barrett

Barrett
Barton
Bastecki

Bauer
Beasley

Beasley

Beasley
Beck

Beck
Beck

Beck
Beck

Beck
Beck
Beck
Beck

Beck
Beck

Beck
Beck
Beck
Beets
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bell
Bennett
Bennett
Bennett

Bennett
Bennett

Bernhardt
Bessette
Bettis

Betts
Betty
Bickers

Biddy
Biddy
Biddy
Biddy
Biddy
Biddy
Biddy
Biddy
Biegay

Grovie (Mrs.)
Lucille

Ruth Ann (Mrs.)
Terrie (Miss)
Helen

John Frederick
Annie (Mrs.)

Bobby Joe

Mary Dean (Mrs.)
Blanche

Bobby
Celeste (Mrs.)

Clarence
Claudine

Creta Faye
Dorothy (Mrs.)
Gladys (Mrs.)
Gladys (Mrs.)

James
Juanita (Mrs.)

Juanita (Mrs.)

May Katherine (Mrs.)

Rosa (Mrs.)
Estelle
Allene
Buster (Sr.)
Buster (Sr.)
Junior
Laura

Ella (Mrs.)
Mae (Mrs.)
Ruth

Virgie Lou (Mrs.)
Willard

Kathryn
Pauline
Henry

Warren Harding
James Carrow (Sr.)
Mary (Mrs.)

Blanche (Mrs.)
Charley
Fletcher (Jr.)
Greta D.
Henry (Rev.)
Louis (Mrs.)
Louis (Mrs.)
Louise (Mrs.)
Blanche (Mrs.)

Helen Froncek (Mrs.)

Claudine Ganues (Mrs.)

Creta Hardy (Mrs.)

Estelle Dean (Mrs.)
Allene Arp Mrs.)

Laura Weeks (Mrs.)

Ruth Harvey

Greta D. Rouzee
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82
75

66
31

88
84

30

52
76

27
80
84

76
84
80

87
51

51
80
82

74
74
73

105
88

92
75

63
74
84

82
86
79

84
53
74

77
77
77
77
86

26-Apr-01 03A
23-Jan-97 13A
7-Aug-03 8A
18-Sep-03 8A
3-Sep-98 08A
31-Jul-03 9A
20-Jan-00 05B
20-Sep-01 05A
17-Oct-02 16B
6-Mar-97 09A
24-Feb-00 08A
15-Jul-99 08A
14-Mar-02  07A
13-Jul-00 07A
29-Mar-01 03B
22-Nov-01  12A
17-Sep-98 05B
29-Nov-01  11B
12-Dec-02 08A
15-Feb-01 10A
22-Feb-01 04A
9-Nov-00 08A
1-Mar-01 06A
6-Apr-00 06A
1-May-97 08A
3-May-01 04A
10-May-01  06A
26-Jun-97 05A
3-Apr-97 04B
5-Feb-98 05A
17-Jul-97 06A
27-Feb-97 05A
7-Nov-02 02B
5-Nov-98 08A
10-Jul-03 6A
11-Dec-03 15B
3-Dec-98 12A
22-Aug-02  16B
16-May-02  08A
1-Jan-98 08A
6-Jan-00 06A
31-Dec-98  04B
29-Nov-01  11B
13-Nov-97  02B
9-Oct-97 05A
7-Jun-01 05A
14-Jun-01 07A
21-Jun-01 05A
27-Sep-01 10A
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Index of Pickens County Obituaries, 1 Jan 1997 through 31 December 2004

Biles
Bingham
Bird
Birlew
Bishop
Black

Black
Blackwell

Blackwell

Blackwell
Blackwell

Blackwell
Blackwell
Blackwell
Blackwell

Blackwell
Blackwell

Blackwell

Blackwell
Blackwell

Blackwell
Blackwell

Blackwell
Blaine

Blankenship

Blaylock
Bledsoe

Bledsoe
Bledsoe
Bledsoe
Blizzard
Boggs
Boggus
Boggus
Boggus
Bohanan
Bolding
Boling
Boling
Boling
Boling
Boling
Boling
Boling
Boling
Boling
Boling
BonDurant
Bonner

Mamie

Deborah (Mrs.)
Brooks A.

Hope

Lillie Belle
Charles N.
Marjorie

Anna Faye

Annie Ruth (Mrs.)

Callie
Callie (Mrs.)

Camela Jo
Camela Jo
David

Grace (Miss)

Hazel (Mrs.)
Hulon

Jamie Lee
Jim

Julia E. (Mrs.)
Nellie Mae (Mrs.)
Sybil (Mrs.)
Thomas
Minnie (Mrs.)
Jimmy

Lula Bell
Cathryn

Clera (Mrs.)
Dallas

Willie E.
Annie Mae
Ruth (Mrs.)
Don (Sr.)
Don (Sr.)
Homer C.

Myrtle Jewel (Mrs.)

Paul (Junebug)

Alma Sallie (Mrs.)

Clifford

Eva Tate (Mrs.)
Evelyn

Harold
James

Jim

Mae

Pearl (Mrs.)
Sid

Sarah (Mrs.)
Brittany

Mamie Lee (Mrs.)

Marjorie Black Butchart

Callie Jordan (Mrs.)

Lula Bell Hendrix (Mrs.)
Cathryn L. Cowart (Mrs.)

Annie Mae Luke

Evelyn Wheeler (Mrs.)

Mae Bennett (Mrs.)
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43

75
infant

88
79

53
69

89
23
23

85

62
56

6

52
84

67
56

72
78

54

84
94
58

71
69
69
87
71

67
84
69

91

72
29

91
38
93
13

29-Jan-98
15-Nov-01
20-Mar-03
20-Sep-01
17-Jan-02
23-Jan-97
26-Sep-02
9-Aug-01
26-Apr-01
24-Oct-02
3-Apr-97
25-Jan-01
1-Feb-01
13-Jan-00
15-Jul-99
28-Aug-03
6-Feb-97
4-May-00
16-Oct-03
3-Sep-98
16-Nov-00
3-Sep-98
26-Sep-02
27-Aug-98
5-Jun-97
31-Jan-02
27-Jan-00
15-Jan-98
2-Jul-98
22-Apr-99
18-Jan-01
6-Jan-00
19-Apr-01
26-Apr-01
16-Apr-98
14-Sep-00
14-Mar-02
17-Jan-02
17-Jul-97
23-May-02
25-May-00
21-Dec-00
28-May-98
21-Aug-03
17-Jul-97
29-Jun-00
4-Jan-01
17-May-01
20-Jul-00

08A
06A

5A
05A

05A
13A

03B
03A

03A

16B
04B

03A
06A
02B
08A

15A
04B

04A

6A
08A

03B
08A

03B
02B

05A

03A
04B

05A
05A
10B
03A
06A
08B
03A
05A
03B

07A
05A
06A

02B
04A

07B

05B
6A
06A

08A
05A
08A
03B
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Boozer
Boozer
Boring
Boring
Bors

Bors
Bottoms

Bourbonnais
Bourke

Bowers
Bowers
Boyd
Boyd
Boykin
Bozeman

Bozeman
Bozeman

Bozeman
Bradberry
Bradford
Bradley
Bradley
Bradley
Bradley
Bradley
Bradley
Brady
Bramblet
Bramblett
Bramblett
Bramlett
Bramlett
Branch
Brandon
Brandon

Brannon
Brannon

Brannon
Bratton

Bravo
Bravo
Brawell

Brechun
Breen

Brendel
Brendel
Bretherton
Bridges
Bridges

Mary (Mrs.)
Thelma
Jean White
Sally

Bill (Sr.)
Frank (Jr.)
Sammie

Louise B.
Victor

Mae

Mary Lou (Mrs.)
Callie B. (Mrs.)

Grace
Doris (Mrs.)

Betty (Mrs.)
Estelle (Mrs.)
Holland

Jane N.

Doris

Jerry

Archie A. (Sr.)
Dollie Irene
Doris

Louise (Mrs.)
Mary Ruth
Paul

Al

Jewell (Mrs.)
Edna
Herbert
James
Minnie Mae

Evelyn Pickett (Mrs.)

Mary (Mrs.)

Mary Webb (Mrs.)

Aileen (Mrs.)
Alma (Mrs.)
Walter Harold
Wayne
Angelo
Lerida (Mrs.)
Billy

Linda

Jerry

Agnes (Mrs.)
Green

Beverly Maxine
Carrie (Mrs.)

Joe W.

Thelma Galloway (Mrs.)

Sammie Wallace (Mrs.)
Louise B. Jones (Mrs.)

Mae Jamison (Mrs.)

Mrs. Stanfield (Mrs.)

Doris Scaffe (Mrs.)

Dollie Irene McDaniel (Mrs.)

Doris Carver (Mrs.)

Mary Ruth Tabereaux (Mrs.)

Edna Collins (Mrs.)

Minnie Mae Davenport
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58

56
86
71
78

77

68
91

46

71
89
90

54
75

90

51
81
78

79
71

81
72
72

64
76

80
67

58
82

41
58

93
81

72
64

59

25-Jun-98
2-Dec-99
13-May-99
11-May-00
29-Mar-01
20-Mar-03
23-Dec-99
9-May-02
9-Mar-00
25-Feb-99
27-Feb-03
5-Apr-01
23-0ct-97
22-Jan-98
3-Oct-02
11-Dec-03
8-Nov-01
18-Sep-97
16-Dec-99
22-Jun-00
4-Nov-99
18-Oct-01
27-Dec-01
6-Jan-00
23-Dec-99
20-Feb-97
17-Apr-97
20-Aug-98
16-Mar-00
26-Jun-97
21-Sep-00
1-Feb-01
7-Jun-01
24-May-01
24-May-01
9-Jan-03
12-Mar-98
17-Jan-02
25-Jan-01
6-Jan-00
22-Nov-01
25-Mar-99
28-Mar-02
17-May-01
24-Jun-99
24-Aug-00
28-Aug-03
30-Jan-97
11-Feb-99

10A
02B
03B
04A
03B

5A
06B

19B
04A

04A

13B
10B

07B
04B

05A
15B
08A

06A
12B
03B
02A
10A
08A
06A
06B
08A
04B
04B
04B
05A
02B
06A
05A
11A
13A

11A
04B

05A
03A

06A
12A
06A

03A
08A

12B
09B

15A
11A

12A
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Bridges
Briegel
Brigati
Brigati
Brinkman
Brinson
Brinson
Brock
Brock
Brock

Brock
Brookland

Brooks
Brooks

Brooks
Brooks

Brooks
Brooks
Brooks

Brooks
Brooks
Brooks
Brooks
Brooks
Brooks
Brookshire

Brown
Brown

Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown

Brown
Brown

Brown
Brown

Brown
Brown

Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Bruce

Bruce

Laura Moore (Mrs.)
Helen (Mrs.)

Jo E. (Mrs.)
Louis George
Barbara

Frank L.

Nell (Mrs.)
Beuna

Bonnie L. (Miss.)
Herbert

Sarah (Mrs.)
Rhonda Jean

Carol

Charles
Charles E.
Clyde

Deyo

Elaine (Mrs.)
Gertrude Moss

John T.
Johnny

Marie

Marie

Marie

Odell (Mrs.)
Rebecca (Mrs.)

Alton
AnnaD. (Mrs.)

Ashton

Betty

Betty Lynn (Mrs.)
Christene (Mrs.)
Clifford

Dora Lee (Mrs.)
Effie

Ellijah Drake
Jean

Jewel (Mrs.)
Juanita

Kenneth (Rev.)
Laura B.

Lauren Kathleen (Miss)
Mary Jo (Mrs.)
Nancy Ann (Ms.)
Patricia (Mrs.)
Pauline (Mrs.)
Ruby

Willie Mae
Buddie

CJ.

Barbara McDaris (Mrs.)

Beuna Hefner (Mrs.)

Rhonda Jean Rainey
Carol McKenzie (Mrs.)

Marie Hendrix (Mrs.)
Marie Hendrix (Mrs)
Marie Hendrix (Mrs.)

infant
Betty B. Rittenberry

Effie Goss (Mrs.)

Jean Satterfield

Juanita Stanfield (Mrs.)

Laura B. Landrum

Willie Mae Hand (Mrs.)
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91
74

68
74

89
65

88
85
76

70
62

80
46
93

86
46

82
81

74
66

80
48
65
85

5 wks

76

25
71
52
61
73
74

71
84

1-Aug-02 04A
1-Mar-01 06A
6-Aug-98 03B
23-Aug-01  12A
22-May-97  07A
2-Oct-97 08A
17-Dec-98 02C
5-Mar-98 07B
25-Sep-97 04B
3-Feb-00 07B
13-Nov-03  10A
21-Aug-97  07A
24-0ct-02 16B
30-Mar-00 10A
2-Jan-03 05A
22-Jun-00 03B
10-Apr-03 6A
14-Feb-02 05A
4-Oct-01 12B
18-Sep-97 06A
8-Oct-98 04A
6-May-99 05A
6-May-99 05A
13-May-99 03B
18-Jun-98 02B
11-Jan-01 05B
26-Jun-03 7A
1-Apr-99 02B
4-Feb-99 04A
19-Jun-97 08A
23-Nov-00 18B
27-Jul-00 09A
28-Aug-97  05A
13-Jun-02 07A
25-Mar-99 06A
24-Jul-03 10A
4-Nov-99 02A
11-Jan-01 05B
8-Apr-99 04A
11-Sep-03 13B
25-0ct-01 04A
28-Aug-03  15A
10-Apr-03 6A
23-Oct-03 14B
22-Jun-00 03B
4-Dec-03 14B
27-Aug-98  02B
5-Dec-02 10A
8-Mar-01 10B
20-Jul-00 03B
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Bruce
Bruce
Bruce
Bruce
Bruce
Bruce
Bruce
Bruce
Bruce
Bryan
Bryan
Bryan
Bryant
Bryant
Bryant
Bryant
Bryant

Bryant
Bryant

Bryant
Bryant

Bryant

Bryant
Bryant

Bryant

Bryant

Buchanan
Buchanan
Buchanan
Buchanan
Buchanan
Buchanan
Buchanan
Buchanan
Buchanan

Buchanan
Buchanan

Buchanan
Buchanan
Buck
Buckner

Buckner
Buckner

Buffington
Bull
Bunch

Bunch
Bunch
Bunch

Charles R.
Charles R. (Sr.)
D.T.

Fain

Jane

Johnnie

Mary Frances (Mrs.)

Nancy
Nancy
Grace

Jim
Veronica
Christopher
Dorothy
Franklin
Jack

James

Jane
Jewell

John
Louise B.

Mack H. (Jr.)

Mae (Mrs.)
Oshie

Sarah (Miss)
Stella C. (Mrs.)
Bobby Larry
Dewey
Dustin
Grady
Henry
Hobert
Ralph
Robert
Robert

Robert
Ruby (Mrs.)

Saville (Mrs.)
Shirley (Mrs.)
Augustus (Jr.)
Roselee (Mrs.)
Sally

Trissie (Mrs.)
Alice

Beverly J.
Annie (Mrs.)

Douglas
Everett J.
Frank

Johnnie Worley (Mrs.)
Nancy Bruce Roper

Nancy Bruce Roper
Grace Reece (Mrs.)

Dorothy Walker (Mrs.)

Jane Bryant Irvin
Jewell Bramblet (Mrs.)

Louise B. Wilson (Mrs.)

Oshie Forrester Cox

Sally Baldridge (Mrs.)

Alice Grizzle (Mrs.)

Azzilee Higginbotham
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66
66
75
80
48

62

53
40
23

60
62
67

78

72
90

17
88
20
70

70
64
70
86
46
46

64
83

96
63
90
50

91

68

52
77
66

26-Feb-98 07A
12-Feb-98 07B
13-Sep-01 08B
6-Feb-97 04B
19-Jun-97 08A
9-Aug-01 03A
24-Jul-97 10A
5-Apr-01 10B
12-Apr-01 03B
24-Jul-97 10A
31-Dec-98  04B
1-Nov-01 09A
21-Oct-99 05A
20-Aug-98  04B
8-Jun-00 06A
24-Jun-99 12B
22-Feb-01 04A
4-Sep-03 15A
20-Aug-98  04B
13-Jun-02 07A
5-Mar-98 07B
29-Mar-01 03B
3-Jan-02 12A
21-Jun-01 05A
14-Oct-99 19B
12-Jul-01 12A
1-Apr-99 02B
31-Dec-98  04B
25-Oct-01 04A
30-Apr-98 02B
12-Jun-97 10A
27-May-99  03A
12-Apr-01 03B
30-Aug-01  04A
6-Sep-01 09A
19-Dec-02  15B
9-Aug-01 03A
6-Dec-01 08A
27-Apr-00 03B
6-Aug-98 03B
17-Sep-98 05B
14-Nov-02  14B
24-Sep-98 06B
12-Apr-01 03B
6-Jan-00 06A
29-Jan-98 08A
4-Apr-02 06A
14-Mar-02  07A
19-Nov-98 08B
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Index of Pickens County Obituaries, 1 Jan 1997 through 31 December 2004

Bunch Kelly 19 3-Oct-02 05A
Burgess Arthur 83 28-0Oct-98 05B
Burgess Bernice Bernice Gibson (Mrs.) 27-May-99  03A
Burgess Evelyn (Miss) 78 1-Nov-01 09A
Burgess Franklie Mae (Mrs.) 80 2-Oct-03 20A
Burgess Mattie Mattie Nicholson 14-Dec-00  06A
Burgess Mattie Mattie Nicholson 21-Dec-00  07B
Burgess William Howard 81 2-May-02 06A
Burnett Johnny 50 21-Aug-03  6A

Burnette Shirley B. Shirley B. Hair 17-Apr-97 04B
Burnette Thomas E. 69 12-Apr-01 03B
Burrell Loma (Mrs.) 88 25-Apr-02 05A
Burton Fred 68 30-Sep-99 11A
Burton Wallace 77 27-Jun-02 10B
Burtz Joseph Lee 85 20-Jul-00 03B
Bush Anna D. Anna D. Brown (Mrs.) 1-Apr-99 02B
Butchart Marjorie Black 90 26-Sep-02 03B
Butler JT. 72 9-Oct-03 15A
Butler Sara Lee (Mrs.) 82 3-Feb-00 07B
Butler William O. 72 26-Jun-97 05A
Buttrum Carolyn Carolyn Thomasson (Mrs.) 10-Sep-98 05A
Buttrum Danny 52 26-Sep-02 03B
Buttrum Danny Christopher 52 3-Oct-02 05A
Buttrum Mamie (Mrs.) 87 15-Jul-99 08A
Buttrum Taylor 5wks  17-Oct-02 16B
Byers Mary F. (Mrs.) 75 25-Mar-99  06A
Byess Annelle (Mrs.) Sara Byess (Mrs.) 10-Feb-00 08B
Byess Louise (Mrs.) 71 25-Jan-01 03A
Byess Sara (Mrs.) 61 10-Feb-00 08B
Bynum Charles Maynard 33 29-Mar-01 03B
Cagle Beulah 94 31-Jan-02 03A
Cagle Della P. 86 24-Apr-97  05B
Cagle Jasper 81 13-Feb-97 04A
Cagle Kermit 86 2-Jul-98 05A
Cagle Lillie Mae 93 21-Jun-01 05A
Cagle Lucile C. (Mrs.) 96 25-Mar-99  06A
Cagle Lucy Lucy Ingram (Mrs.) 23-Sep-99 06A
Cagle Regenia Regenia Wimpey 51 25-Sep-97 04B
Cagle Stella (Mrs.) 88 10-Feb-00 08B
Cain Edith 91 20-Jun-02 09A
Cain Larry 50 31-Aug-00 08B
Cain Manuel 75 29-Aug-02  05A
Callahan Dewey F. 11-Jan-01 05B
Callahan Jane E. Jane E. Denney (Mrs.) 15-Feb-01 10A
Callahan Jewel (Rev.) 76 26-Sep-02 03B
Camp Louise Louise Manning 17-Jul-97 06A
Camp Louise Louise Manning 24-Jul-97 10A
Campbell James W. 64 4-Nov-99 02A
Cannady Mary Ellen 47 15-May-97  12A
Cannon Bill 72 22-Apr-99 10B
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Cansler
Cantrell
Cantrell
Cantrell

Cantrell
Cantrell
Cantrell
Cantrell

Cantrell
Cantrell
Cantrell
Cantrell
Cantrell

Cantrell
Cantrell

Cantrell

Carlan
Carlisle

Carmichael
Carney

Carney
Carney

Carney

Carney
Carney
Carney

Carpenter
Carr
Carreker

Carruth
Carter

Carter
Carter

Cartwright
Cartwright
Carver

Carver
Carver
Carver
Carver
Carver
Carver

Carver
Carver

Carver
Carver
Cash

Cash
Cash
Cash

Luther
Etta (Mrs.)
Faye
Grady

Jerel J.

Lois Elizabeth
Lorene S. (Mrs.)
Mary (Mrs.)

Ola (Mrs.)

Patricia Ann (Mrs.)
Patricia Ann (Mrs.)

Ricky Gene
Steve

Thomas

Wayne

Wayne

Marvin

Roy Clifford
Robert L. (Bob)
"Delphia (Mrs,)"
Beatrice

James Alton
John

Maggie B. (Mrs.)
Sam

Thenia (Mrs.)

William Neel
Kathryn
Della (Mrs.)

Ernest
Aubry
Billy J.
Ruby

Claudean (Mrs.)
Claudean (Mrs.)
Arthur

Bonnie

Clara Mae (Mrs.)
Doris

Doris (Mrs.)
Harlen

Laura Jane
Lillian

Lois

Lois P. (Mrs.)
Oott

Gene

Jerome
Phillip
Thrumon Eugene

Faye Watkins (Mrs.)

Beatrice Ingle (Mrs.)

[Died 1984]

Kathryn Peters (Mrs.)

Bonnie Wright (Mrs.)

Laura Jane Singleton (Mrs.)

Lois Wilkins (Mrs.)

Arthur Carver

Gene Cash
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65
78

42

52
82
60
66

88
49
49
38
70

78
85

85

81
77

82
77

80
56

90
87
87

48

79

82
59

51
86

80
80
86

86

83
59

73

84

82

71
47

8-Oct-98 04A
11-Oct-01 06B
24-Aug-00  09B
7-Dec-00 02A
23-May-02  02B
10-Jul-03 6A
10-Oct-02 15B
11-May-00  04A
16-Apr-98 05A
23-0Oct-97 07B
23-0Oct-97 07B
26-Nov-98 08B
31-Dec-98  04B
1-May-03 20B
30-Jul-98 04A
6-Aug-98 03B
24-Jan-02 08A
8-Feb-01 11B
29-Aug-02  05A
2-Jul-98 05A
30-Oct-03 12A
2-Aug-01 06A
20-Mar-97
3-Jan-02 12A
27-Nov-03  16B
31-Aug-00 08B
3-Dec-98 12A
18-Dec-97  06B
14-Jan-98 06A
30-May-02  05A
29-Jul-99 04B
7-Aug-03 8A
4-Feb-99 04A
7-Feb-02 11A
14-Feb-02 05A
5-Oct-00 03B
30-Mar-00  10A
17-Apr-97 04B
20-Dec-01 10B
27-Dec-01 08A
1-Jan-98 08A
19-Oct-00 05A
15-May-03  7A
21-Sep-00 02B
8-May-97 05A
5-Oct-00 03B
27-Jan-00 04B
14-Aug-03  9A
22-May-03  6A
27-Jan-00 04B
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Caushy
Caushy
Causey

Cavender
Cavender

Cavender
Cawley

Caylor
Caylor

Caylor
Center

Chadwick
Chadwick

Chadwick
Chamberlin

Chambers
Chamblee
Champion
Champion
Champion
Champion
Champion
Champion
Champion
Champion
Champion
Champion
Champion
Champion
Champion
Chandler

Chapman

Chapman

Chapman
Chappell

Chappell

Chastain
Chastain

Chastain
Chastain
Chastain
Chastain
Chastain
Chastain
Chastain
Chastain
Chastain
Chastain
Chastain

Fannie (Mrs.)
Mary Catherine
Maybelle (Mrs.)
Lois (Mrs.)
Roger

Ruby

Ralph

Betty Faye
Denis

Ethel (Mrs.)
Linda Gayle

Andrew
Steve

Zed Wilford
Russell

C. (Rev.)

Lewis

Ed

Elizabeth (Bessie)

Elizabeth (Mrs.)
Hardy

Hugh
Jacqueline
James Hugh
Luke (Rev.)

Mary Sue
Mollie (Mrs.)

Nathaniel R. (Jr.)
Sarah Jackie (Mrs.)
Venita (Mrs.)
Colquitt Lee (111)
Kathryn (Dr.)
Marie

Robert Earl (Jr.)
Mary Ann

Rhoda Bell (Mrs.)
Brenda

Clyde

Dolly

Donna (Mrs.)
F.B.

Geneva
Hoover

Joseph A.
Joseph R. (Dr.)
Onice

Onita

Pluma

Ruby

Mary Jeffery (Mrs.)

Ruby Cavender Jordan (Mrs.)

Denis Jackson (Mrs.)

Elizabeth McDougald (Mrs.)

Jacqueline Jones (Mrs.)

Mary Sue Hendrix (Mrs.)

Marie C. Patterson (Mrs.)
Mary Ann Ryan (Mrs.)
Brenda Chastain Ray (Mrs.)

Dolly Chastain Tanksley

Pluma Preist (Mrs.)
Ruby Moss (Mrs.)
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83

75

67
77

63
87

75
51

infant
78

80
74

76
77
63

82
68

75
73

85
72
59
90

57

45

82

70

91
80
86
84
77
90
89
77

6-Jan-00
5-Aug-99
3-Dec-98
3-Oct-02
8-Oct-98
10-Apr-03
12-Oct-00
13-Mar-03
1-Nov-01
6-Feb-03
2-Sep-99
2-Aug-01
29-Nov-01

11-Dec-03
27-Feb-97
9-Apr-98
19-Jul-01
31-Dec-98
5-Aug-99
9-Oct-03
13-Jul-00
18-Mar-99
26-Sep-02
18-Mar-99
19-Feb-98
8-Aug-02
8-May-97
1-Jan-98
16-Mar-00
10-Dec-98
14-Jan-98
30-Apr-98
24-Aug-00
7-Mar-02
11-Mar-99
24-Jun-99
9-May-02
23-Sep-99
11-Nov-99
8-Jan-98
30-Aug-01
25-Jun-98
16-Nov-00
22-Feb-01
11-Nov-99
16-Aug-01
2-Aug-01
3-Feb-00
29-Apr-99

06A
03B
12A

05A
04A

6A
15B

15b
09A

13A
12C

06A
11B

15B
05A

09A
05A
04B
03B

15A
07A

08A

03B
08A

04A

04A
05A

08A
04B
02B
06A
02B
09B

08A
03A

12B

19B
06A

06A
08A
04A
10A
03B
04A
06A
10B
06A
07B
05B
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Chastain
Chastain

Chastain
Cheney
Cherry

Cheshire
Chester

Chester

Chester
Childers

Childers
Childers

Childers
Childers

Childers
Childers

Childers
Childers

Childers
Childers
Childers

Childers
Childers

Childers
Childers
China

Christian
Christian

Christian
Chumley

Chumley
Clark
Clark
Clark
Clark
Clark
Clark
Clark
Clark
Clark
Clark
Claybough
Clayton

Clayton
Clearman
Clement

Clements
Cloer
Cloer

Ruby

Sue (Mrs.)
Theodore Jakub
Phyllis (Mrs.)
James

Lois

Harold

Mamie (Mrs.)

Mildred (Mrs.)
Athel

Bryan

Eugene

Frank E.

Gus

Hazel
Janet (Mrs.)

Juanita
June (Mrs.)

Maranda
Randall Charles
Robert

Stella
Venita (Mrs.)

W.C.
Wilburn
Carly MaKenna

Floyd (Sr.)
JW.

Robert Vernon
Herbert

Judy (Mrs.)
Bertha
Edward Fred
Eula (Mrs.)
Herman

Joe

John F.

Sue (Mrs.)
Verlie Belle

Willie Mae (Mrs.)

Winnie C (Mrs.)
William
Mildred

Newton
Margaret J.

Josephine Elizabeth

Tibbie
D.H. (Mr.)
Delma H.

Ruby Moss (Mrs.)

Lois Cavender (Mrs.)

Hazel Childers Timms (Mrs.)

Juanita Beck

Stella C. Bryant (Mrs.)

Bertha Findley

Verlie Belle Dean (Mrs.)

Josephine Parker
Tibbie Warren (Mrs.)
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84

81
68

61
80

80
63

34
69

49
92

42

64

1 day
60
68

61

61
66
Infant

88
74

77
72

48

75
77
83
94
82
65

78
99
59
73

67
82

92
92

29-Apr-99
1-Feb-01
17-Apr-03
18-Jul-02
25-Sep-97
3-Oct-02
11-Sep-97
5-Feb-98
11-Sep-03
2-Oct-97
10-Apr-03
24-Apr-97
1-Nov-01
12-Jun-97
12-Jun-03
2-Apr-98
15-Feb-01
6-Jan-00
17-Oct-02
2-Jan-03
1-May-97
12-Jul-01
15-Jul-99
2-Jan-03
15-Aug-02
24-Feb-00
18-Sep-97
30-Apr-98
12-Jun-03
1-May-97
3-May-01
20-Nov-97
17-Aug-00
8-Oct-98
29-May-97
8-Feb-01
6-Sep-01
11-May-00
10-Jun-99
15-Jun-00
18-Sep-97
17-Apr-97
29-Jan-98
6-Mar-03
7-Aug-03
15-Feb-01
13-Jul-00
22-Apr-99
29-Apr-99

05B
06A

17B
04A
04B

05A
05B

05A

13B
08A

6A
05B

09A
10A

6A
02B

10A
06A

16B
05A
08A

12A
08A

05A
03A
08A

06A
02B

6A
08A

04A
07A
04B
04A
11A
11B
09A
04A
04B
12A
06A
04B
08A

8A
8A
10A

07A
10B
05B
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Cloer
Cloninger

Cluley
Cochran

Cochran
Cochran
Cochran
Cochran
Cochran
Coester
Coffey

Coffin
Coker

Cole
Coleman

Collett
Collett
Collett
Collette

Colley
Colley

Colley
Colley
Collier
Collier
Collier

Collins
Collins

Collins

Collins
Collis

Collis

Collis
Collis
Collis
Collis
Conner

Conner
Cook
Cook
Cook

Cook
Cook

Cook
Cook

Cook

Cooley
Cooley
Corbitt
Cordell

Delma H.
Frances
Leonard Eugene
Edgar

Gregory Baxter
Hubert

Ora Faye (Mrs.)
Ruth

Zilpha

George

Patricia Ann
Lewis (I11) (Rev.)
Horace

Martha

Loraine

B.M.

James B.

Pop

Justin

Elizabeth

Jim

Jimmy (Jr.)
Trissie

Gennie B. (Mrs.)
Honey

Jessie (Mrs.)
Charles (Rip)
Edna (Mrs.)
Janet

McKinzie

Arvil T.

Grace

Myrtle (Mrs.)
Myrtle (Mrs.)

Ruthelle Townsend

Verna E. (Mrs.)
Geneva

Tommy

Arthur

Dorothy

Drew Edwin
Evelyn Elizabeth
Franklin Dee
Lowe

Mollie (Mrs.)
Sarah

Bud

Jerry

Delores (Mrs.)
Margaret (Mrs.0

Frances Ray (Mrs.)

Ruth Ridings (Mrs.)

Patricia Ann Cantrell (Mrs.)

Martha Cole McCravy
Loraine Hinton (Mrs.)

James B. Collett

Trissie Buckner (Mrs.)

Jessie Collier (Mrs.)

Janet Childers (Mrs.)

Grace Strickland (Mrs.)

Geneva Hollingshead

Dorothy Worley

Evelyn Elizabeth Jenkins

Sarah Turner (Mrs.)
Jerry Cooley
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92

62
78

44
80
67

85
80

72

70
67

73
83

49

83

88

79
67

4 mos
85

58
58
52
76

55
82

41

64

50
84

57
45
58

29-Apr-99
24-Dec-98
3-Oct-02
16-Jan-97
6-Sep-01
27-May-99
18-Mar-99
18-May-00
10-Jul-97
4-Nov-99
23-Oct-97
10-Jan-02
11-Mar-99
8-Aug-02
6-Jan-00
24-Jul-03
19-Sep-02
19-Sep-02
20-Nov-97
15-Aug-02
15-Jul-99
14-Aug-97
24-Sep-98
18-Nov-99
14-Jan-98
14-Jan-98
5-Sep-02
16-Mar-00
2-Apr-98
25-Sep-03
3-Sep-98
22-Feb-01
6-Jun-02
13-Jun-02
16-May-02
30-Jan-03
20-Feb-97
2-Mar-00
14-Dec-00
20-Mar-97
16-Jul-98
4-Sep-03
11-Jan-01
17-Oct-02
16-Sep-99
28-Sep-00
8-Mar-01
8-Mar-01
17-Dec-98
16-Aug-01

05B
11A

05A
07A

09A
03A
08A
04A
10A
02A
07B

06A
03A

04A
06A

10A
16B
16B
07A

03A
08A

07B
06B
06A
06A
06A

09A
04B

02B

9A
08A

04A

09A
07A
08A
12B
08A

02B
06A

09A

15A
05B

16B
12C

10A
10B
10B
02C
10B
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Cornelison Imogene (Mrs.) 77 3-Sep-98 08A
Cornett Barbara (Mrs.) 52 28-Feb-02 08B
Cornett Bobby D. 63 6-Feb-03 13A
Cornett Kenny 34 2-Jul-98 05A
Cornwell Minnie Louise (Mrs.) 89 26-Oct-00 07B
Corpening Mildred C. Mildred C. Rhodes 17-Apr-97 04B
Cossin Tammi (Mrs.) 27 24-0ct-02 16B
Couch Annie Mae (Mrs.) 80 16-Apr-98 05A
Couch Cecil Parnell 80 20-Feb-03 5A

Couch Shirley (Mrs.) 58 1-Feb-01 06A
Coulter Joan (Mrs.) 75 19-Oct-00 05A
Courtney Hope (Mrs.) 76 23-Jul-98 06B
Courtney Willard S. 82 6-Sep-01 09A
Covington Nora Edna (Mrs.) 7-May-98 03A
Cowart Cathryn L. (Mrs.) 82 27-Jan-00 04B
Cowart Effie [96]  3-Sep-98 08A
Cowart Eunice (Mrs.) 60 23-May-02  02B
Cowart James 66 14-Sep-00 03B
Cowart Kay Cathryn L. Cowart (Mrs.) 27-Jan-00 04B
Cowart Ruth (Mrs.) 84 26-Apr-01 03A
Cox Buman 68 10-Apr-97 04A
Cox Jackie Jackie Satterfield (Mrs.) 27-Feb-97 05A
Cox Mae (Mrs.) 90 18-May-00  04A
Cox Marzella 73 31-Aug-00 08B
Cox Oshie Forrester 90 21-Jun-01 05A
Cox Sally (Mrs.) 42 6-Jan-00 06A
Cox Toby 62 20-Jan-00 05B
Craig May Bell (Mrs.) 81 13-Mar-03  15b
Crane Christine (Mrs.) 72 25-Mar-99  06A
Crane John 70 8-Aug-02 04A
Crane John Henry 70 1-Aug-02 04A
Crane Loyd (Rev.) 69 17-Jul-03 5A

Craton Lois Pauline Lois Pauline Green (Mrs.) 24-Feb-00 08A
Cressman Barbara (Mrs.) 2-Oct-03 20A
Crider Gennie Lee Gennie Lee Walraven (Mrs.) 17-Oct-02 16B
Crider Gertrude Gertrude Atkins (Mrs.) 81 3-Jun-99 07A
Crider Mary Francis Mary Bruce (Mrs.) 24-Jul-97 10A
Cronan Janice Standridge 54 9-Jan-03 11A
Cronan Kirt 39 3-Jan-02 12A
Cronan Maggie (Mrs.) 69 22-Apr-99 10B
Cronan Norma B. (Mrs.) 64 27-May-99  03A
Cronan Timothy Allen 21 8-Feb-01 11B
Crook Dallas 88 10-Feb-00 08B
Crook Dallas 88 17-Feb-00 10B
Crook Imogene Imogene Stone 26-Oct-00 07B
Crook Mamie Pearl (Mrs.) 85 20-Aug-98  04B
Crook Mary Nell Mary Nell Perry (Mrs.) 19-Dec-02 15B
Croom Cindy 48 18-Apr-02 04B
Cross Louise (Mrs.) 79 6-Nov-03 14A
Crouch Donald 79 18-Jun-98 02B
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Crowe Almon G. 79 5-Mar-98 07B
Crowe Angel Marie infant  28-Dec-00  01B
Crowe Dorothy 59 19-Jun-03 16B
Crowe Eva Jo (Mrs.) 82 7-Dec-00 02A
Crowe Gary 48 11-Apr-02 02B
Crowe James C. 41 18-Nov-99  06A
Crowe Janie B. Janie B. Jones (Mrs.) 6-Aug-98 03B
Crowe Jimmie 72 30-May-02  05A
Crowe John (Sr.) 65 25-Mar-99  06A
Crowe Randy (Sr.) 61 12-Jun-03 6A

Crowe Thomas William 6 wks  4-Sep-03 15A

Frederick

Croy Betty Betty Farmer (Mrs.) 3-Jan-02 12A
Crumbley Thomas 56 19-Jun-03 16B
Crump Grady 73 19-Aug-99  09A
Culberson Marjorie S. Marjorie S. Reeves 24-May-01  13A
Cunningham Gary D. 70 19-Sep-02 16B
Curran Frank 64 2-Oct-97 08A
Curry "Elizabeth "'Betty""" Elizabeth Barrett 9-Jan-97 06A
Curtis Bea (Mrs.) 75 14-May-98  09A
Cushman Christine Christine Skaggs 16-Nov-00 03B
Daley Mary Elizabeth Mary Gotstein (Mrs.) 15-Apr-99 07B
Dalton Sandra (Mrs.) 45 30-Nov-00  03A
Daniel Cleo Eugenia (Mrs.) 92 3-May-01 04A
Daniel Michael infant  22-Nov-01  12A
Darby Velma Velma Mercer (Mrs.) 17-Aug-00  04B
Darnell Denville (Dr.) 75 8-Aug-02 04A
Darnell Grace H. (Mrs.) 99 14-Mar-02  07A
Darnell Stelly Byrd Stella Johnson (Mrs.) 19-Mar-98  12A
Davenport Della Louise Della Louise West 15-Nov-01  06A
Davenport Minnie Mae 88 1-Feb-01 06A
David Rick 43 10-Feb-00 08B
Davidson David 40 27-Feb-97 05A
Davies Martha Martha B. Tate (Mrs.) 18-Dec-97 06B
Davis Claude Bedford 78 28-Sep-00 10A
Davis Claude Bedford 78 5-Oct-00 03B
Davis Cleo (Mrs.) 78 1-Jan-98 08A
Davis Elaine Elaine Thomason 18-Feb-99 07B
Davis Ford 73 23-Jan-97 13A
Davis Genett (Mrs.) 70 6-Jun-02 09A
Davis James (Rev.) 25-Jun-98 10A
Davis James Edmond 73 6-Jan-00 06A
Davis Jewell (Mrs.) 69 20-May-99  07A
Davis Jimmy 64 11-Jan-01 05B
Davis Loy 97 8-Mar-01 10B
Davis Myrtie (Mrs.) 89 27-Aug-98  02B
Davis Oren 79 27-Feb-97 05A
Davis Robert C. 53 19-Jul-01 05A
Davis Roy H. 76 25-0ct-01 04A
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Davis Sara Lee Sara Lee Butler (Mrs.) 3-Feb-00 07B
Davis Willie B. 77 13-Jun-02 07A
Dean Corrie Jill 21 16-Nov-00 03B
Dean Edna (Mrs.) 82 12-Jun-03 6A

Dean Estelle (Mrs.) 89 6-Apr-00 06A
Dean Etta 87 22-Jun-00 03B
Dean Faye Faye Gravley 19-Jun-97 08A
Dean Irene (Mrs.) 81 18-Mar-99  08A
Dean Jerry L. 58 2-Nov-00 19B
Dean Judy Judy West (Mrs.) 1-Mar-01 06A
Dean Lottie (Mrs.) 79 3-Dec-98 12A
Dean Louise (Mrs.) 86 25-Oct-01 04A
Dean Mary Alice (Mrs.) 59 3-Apr-03 3A

Dean Mary Etta Etta Dean 22-Jun-00 03B
Dean Nannie Nannie Leggette (Mrs.) 11-Jun-98 05A
Dean Richard (Sr.) 61 2-Sep-99 12C
Dean Ruth Ruth Dean Teague (Mrs.) 14-Jan-98 06A
Dean Valston (Miss) 97 30-Oct-97 08A
Dean Verlie Belle (Mrs.) 10-Jun-99 04B
Dean Vino Mae 89 4-Jan-01 05A
Dean William W. 100 4-Feb-99 04A
DeBoard Clayton (Jr.) 78 13-Nov-03  10A
Deboard Doris (Mrs.) 67 31-Jan-02 03A
DeBoard Ella Wigington Ella Bennett (Mrs.) 5-Feb-98 05A
DeBoard Henrietta Coy Willis 20-Feb-97 08A
DeBoard Joe 75 19-Apr-01 08B
DeFoor Lois (Mrs.) 79 7-Jan-99 09A
Denney Jane E. (Mrs.) 65 15-Feb-01 10A
Densmore Bunia C. (Mrs.) 84 16-Oct-03 6A

Densmore Cora Cora Richards 8-Feb-01 11B
Densmore Glenn 85 14-Aug-97 07B
Densmore James (Spud) 79 12-Sep-02 05A
Densmore John 77 26-Jun-97 05A
Densmore Maxine (Mrs.) 68 9-Jan-03 11A
Densmore Rickey 51 16-Nov-00 03B
Densmore Ricky 51 14-Dec-00  06A
Densmore Ruby (Mrs.) 63 13-Nov-03  10A
Denson Betty (Mrs.) 73 30-May-02  05A
Denson Carolyn Denise Carolyn Denise Moore 2-Aug-01 06A
Denson Glenn 86 16-Apr-98 05A
Devlin H.A. (Sr.) 82 19-Dec-02  15B
Devlin Rose M. (Mrs.) 80 22-Nov-01  12A
Deward Sally Sally Boring 11-May-00  04A
Dilbeck Charles 74 30-Jul-98 04A
Dilbeck Estelle Estelle Reeves (Mrs.) 18-Jan-01 03A
Dilbeck Frances (Mrs.) 16-Oct-97 08B
Dilbeck Gertrude Gertrude Williams (Mrs.) 10-Sep-98 05A
Dilbeck Marvis (Mrs.) 91 14-Sep-00 03B
Dillard Artie (Mrs.) 80 3-Dec-98 12A
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Dilworth Edie (Mrs.) Erna M. Dilworth (Mrs.) 11-Jun-98 05A
Dilworth Erna M. (Mrs.) 74 11-Jun-98 05A
Dimsdale Duane 38 1-Mar-01 06A
Dinsmore Earl 82 30-Aug-01  O4A
Dinsmore Gwendola Gwendola Goble 12-Oct-00 15B
Disharoon JW. 66 28-Oct-99 06B
Dixon Richard 92 23-Oct-97 07B
Dixon Richard 92 23-0Oct-97 07B
Dobbs Hazel Gilreath (Mrs.) 71 27-Jun-02 10B
Dobson Hoyt 71 29-Mar-01 03B
Dobson Polly (Mrs.) 78 24-Apr-03 18B
Dodson Anna Anna Barker (Mrs.) 10-Dec-98 02B
Dodson Anna (Mrs.) 10-Sep-98 05A
Dominy Regionald (Sr.) 73 23-Oct-97 07B
Domzalski Audrey (Mrs.) 74 4-Dec-03 14B
Domzalski Audrey (Mrs.) 74 11-Dec-03 15B
Dooley Britni 4 22-Jan-98 04B
Dorminy Regionald (Sr.) 73 23-Oct-97 07B
Dorsett Peggy Margaret J. Widuch 3-Oct-02 05A
Dorsey Grady 93 21-Sep-00 02B
Dorsheimer Anna Theresa Anna Theresa Allgaier (Mrs.) 17-Dec-98 02C
Dotson James 63 10-Jul-03 6A

Dotts Edward (Sr.) 81 3-Jun-99 07A
Douglas Joseph (Jr.) 80 4-Dec-03 14B
Downes Robert 85 29-May-03  3A

Drew James 13 26-Apr-01 03A
Duckett Bernard 77 19-Apr-01 08B
Duckett Clifford 72 10-Jun-99 04B
Duckett Luke 39 31-May-01  01C
Duckett Nelle Goss 91 30-Aug-01  04A
Duckett Robert 58 9-Oct-03 15A
Duff Helen (Mrs.) 73 22-0Oct-98 05A
Duff LemmaP. (Mrs.) 95 27-Aug-98  02B
Duke Paul Anderson (Jr.) 50 29-May-03  3A

Dunagan Helen Helen Duff (Mrs.) 22-Oct-98 05A
Dunagen Frances (Mrs.) 87 30-Mar-00  10A
Duncan Bill 62 12-Oct-00 15B
Duncan Boyd 60 27-Feb-03 13B
Duncan Charles 61 10-Apr-03 6A

Duncan Edwin (Ed) 61 12-Jul-01 12A
Duncan Gaynell (Mrs.) 69 11-May-00  04A
Duncan Gene 69 26-Feb-98 07A
Duncan Geneva Geneva Holcomb (Mrs.) 3-Jan-02 12A
Duncan Glenn 64 23-Jul-98 06B
Duncan Siddie (Mrs.) 75 6-Nov-97 06B
Duncan Siddle R. (Mrs.) 75 6-Nov-97 06B
Duncan Susan (Mrs.) 83 22-May-97  07A
Dunn Brenda Joyce Brenda Joyce Walker 18-May-00  04A
Dunn Etta Mae Etta Mae Weeks 26-Mar-98 05B
Dunn Eunavee (Mrs.) 66 26-Sep-02 03B
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Dunson
Dupree
Dupree

Durval
Dussault

Eades
Eads

Easley
East

Easterwood
Easterwood
Eaton
Eaton
Eaton
Eaton

Eaton
Edmondson

Edmondson

Edward
Edwards

Edwards
Edwards
Edwards

Edwards
Edwards

Edwards
Edwards

Edwards
Effler

Elder

Elkins
Elkins
Elliot

Elliott
Elliott

Elliott

Elliott
Ellis

Emory
England

England
English
Estes
Eubanks
Eubanks
Eubanks
Eubanks
Eubanks
Evans

Emily Mae
Mary R.
Thomas

David
Nelson Cameron

Jessie (Mrs.)
Wesley C.
Lloyd

Roy L.

Allen

Dallas (Mrs.)
Bernice (Mrs.)
Beverly
Christine (Mrs.)
Claude

JR.
Christine

Heather Celeste

Milton (Rev)
Barnwell

Barnwell
Diann
J.L.

Onnie Mae (Mrs.)

Rodger A.
Sherman
Stella Evans
Winnie
Maude (Mrs.)
Clara Louise

Jeddy Marvin
Leon (Rev)
Patricia Ann
Ernestine (Mrs.)
Louise B. (Mrs.)
Marland

Nicky

Barbara (Mrs.)

Kieser Hagan
Alexandria

Billie Jean (Mrs.)
Maude

Charlie

Carl

Clifford

Ed

Evelyn

Hugh

Daisy Victoria

Beverly Pettitt (Mrs.)

Christine Crane (Mrs.)

Winnie C. Clark (Mrs.)

Clara Louise Jennings

Patricia Ann Cantrell (Mrs.)

Ernestine Elliott (Mrs.)

Maude Effler (Mrs.)

Evelyn Townsend (Mrs.)
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50

41

88
79

72
77

51
74
82

82
80
77

18

64
76

76
53
64

86
83

85
93

99
72

77
81
49
69
71

59

47

infant
3

70

79
67
80
90

71
96

28-Aug-97
12-Jun-97
25-May-00
6-Feb-03
21-Jun-01
21-Sep-00
6-Sep-01
24-Oct-02
6-Jan-00
1-Mar-01
20-Apr-00
20-Mar-97
11-Dec-97
9-Aug-01
20-Jan-00
3-Jan-02
25-Mar-99
6-Apr-00
18-Apr-02
29-Apr-99
29-Apr-99
25-0ct-01
23-Jul-98
23-Jan-03
3-Apr-97
7-Dec-00
27-Jul-00
18-Sep-97
13-Feb-97
1-Nov-01
5-Jun-03
14-Feb-02
23-Oct-97
3-Apr-03
30-Jul-98
25-Oct-01
3-Apr-03
24-Aug-00
12-Jun-03
10-Apr-97
14-Sep-00
13-Feb-97
12-Feb-98
14-May-98
1-Mar-01
5-Mar-98
20-Nov-97
25-Jun-98
8-Nov-01

05A
10A
04A

13A
05A

02B
09A

16B
06A

06A
04B

04A
03A
05B

12A
06A

06A

04B
05B

05B
04A
06B

2A
04B

02A
09A

06A
04A

09A

10A
05A
07B
3A

04A

04A

3A
09B

6A
04A

03B
04A
07B
09A
06A
07B
07A
10A
08A
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Index of Pickens County Obituaries, 1 Jan 1997 through 31 December 2004

Evans

Evans
Evans

Evans
Evans

Evans
Evans

Evans
Evans

Evans
Evans
Evans
Evans

Evans
Evans
Evans

Evans
Evans

Evans
Everett
Fain
Fain
Fair
Faix
Faix
Falls
Fann
Fann
Fann
Fann
Fann
Fann
Fann
Farist
Farmer
Farmer
Farrington
Farrow
Faucett
Faucett
Faucett
Fearncombe
Felder
Fendley
Fendley
Fendley
Ferguson
Few
Fields
Fields

Daisy Victoria
Edgar S.
Elberta (Mrs.)

Ethie V. (Mrs.)
Faye E.

Florence
Grady

H. Neil (Jrs.)
H.C. (Jr.)

Inez (Mrs.)
Jo

Joe

Red

Ryan
Tom
Wayne V. (Sr.)

Willie Joe

Willie W.

Willis W.

Virginia (Mrs.)
Catherine Riggins (Mrs.)
Maurice H.

Margueite

Betty Ann (Mrs.)
Margaret Elease
Annie Mae

Bessie

Bessie
Elizabeth (Mrs.)
Juanita (Mrs.)
Juanita (Mrs.)
Sylvia

Sylvia

Edna Lee

Betty (Mrs.)
Daniel

Bernice (Mrs.)
Orris

Bessie Mae (Mrs.)
James

Starling Eugene
Judy D.

Sarah Mae (Mrs.)
Annie B.

Annie B.

Robert W.

Joyce Ellen
Howard

Arnold

Charlie

Faye E. McGowan (Mrs.)

Florence Evans
Willie Joe Evans
Tom Evans

Margueite Stephens (Mrs)

Annie Mae Couch (Mrs.)
Bessie Pendley (Mrs.)
Bessie Pendley (Mrs.)

Sylvia Jackson (Mrs.)
Sylvia Jackson (Mrs.)

Orris McCowan (Mrs.)
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96

77
91

98

93
97

41
78
83

24
93
73

68
90

90
70

81
52

67
75

74
82
82

75
66
24
77

67
69
54
43
87
93
93
95
44
82
88
83

15-Nov-01
5-Sep-02
5-Nov-98
14-Nov-02
27-Mar-97
18-Jul-02
5-Mar-98
24-Feb-00
30-Aug-01
4-Apr-02
18-Jul-02
18-Apr-02
15-Jul-99
19-Jul-01
15-Jul-99
30-Sep-99
18-Apr-02
26-Apr-01
19-Apr-01
11-Jun-98
14-Mar-02
10-Apr-03
27-Apr-00
22-Aug-02
14-Feb-02
16-Apr-98
20-May-99
27-May-99
9-Jan-97
13-Aug-98
20-Aug-98
29-Apr-99
29-Apr-99
26-Oct-00
3-Jan-02
28-Nov-02
11-Dec-97
12-Jun-03
27-Mar-03
9-Mar-00
7-Feb-02
8-May-97
20-Mar-03
27-Jun-02
18-Jul-02
3-Apr-03
4-Jan-01
9-Mar-00
24-Apr-97
18-Nov-99

06A

09A
08A

14B
08A

04A
07B

08A
04A

06A
04A
04B
08A

05A
08A
11A

04B
03A

08B
05A

07A
6A
03B

16B
05A
05A

07A
03A
06A
04A
04B
05B
05B
07B

12A
13B
04A
6A

3A

04A
11A
05A
S5A

10B
04A
3A

05A
04A
05B
06A

Page 18 of 58



Index of Pickens County Obituaries, 1 Jan 1997 through 31 December 2004

Fields Charlie

Fields Inez (Mrs.)

Fields Mamie Mamie Buttrum (Mrs.)
Finch Bobby Joe

Findley Bertha

Findley Elmer D.

Finney Bert

Fite Louise Louise Thomas (Mrs.)
Fitton Pamela Jill Pamel Jill Stephens (Mrs.)
Fitts Bill

Fitts Eva Ruth (Mrs.)

Fitts Scott K.

Fitts Tommy

Fitz Mildred (Mrs.)

Fitzsimmons Agnes (Mrs.)

Fleming Edna Lee Edna Lee Farist
Fletcher Jack W.

Fletcher John (Sr.)

Fletcher Lyda (Mrs.)

Fletcher Lydia (Mrs.)

Flowers Estelle (Mrs.)

Flowers L.B. (Sr.)

Flowers Rufus Steve

Flowers TimW.

Floyd Marjorie (Mrs.) Marjorie Black Butchart
Floyd Roy (Jr.)

Folwer Lois Elizabeth Lois DeFoor (Mrs.)
Ford Damon

Forest Larry

Forest Margaret (Mrs.)

Forman Katie

Forman Lenox Lamar (Judge)

Forney Ethel A.

Forrest Edsal Leon

Forrest Fuller

Forrest Gertrude Gertrude Jones (Mrs.)
Forrest Willie Janet Willie Janet Padgett (Mrs.)
Forrester Harold

Forrester Jewell (Mrs.)

Fortenberry Mary Eugene Mary Eugene Hefner (Mrs.)
Fortner Elaine (Mrs.)

Fortner Joy (Mrs.)

Foster Dennis

Fountain Albert

Fountain Charlie F.

Fountain Denton H.

Fountain Douglas H.

Fountain Faye Faye Goble (Mrs.)
Fountain Faye Faye Hancock
Fountain Hubert
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83
77

67
85
66
28

69
72

61
90
84

77

73
73
60
67

72
42

76
79
4 mos
64

72

82
92
77

75
95

88
69

82

72
43

36
91

76
75

43

88

2-Dec-99 02B

12-Sep-02 05A
15-Jul-99 08A

1-Nov-01 09A
20-Nov-97  0Q7A
13-Jan-00 02B
24-Jul-97 10A
11-Jan-01 05B

5-Dec-02 10A
27-Feb-97 05A

8-Nov-01 08A

19-Jun-03 16B
30-Jul-98 04A
14-May-98  09A
12-Oct-00 15B
26-0ct-00 07B
9-May-02 19B
11-Apr-02 02B
7-Oct-99 06A
23-Sep-99 06A
18-Jan-01 03A
20-Dec-01 10B
27-Mar-03  3A

6-Nov-03 14A
26-Sep-02 03B
10-Oct-02 15B
7-Jan-99 09A
13-Mar-03  15b
6-Sep-01 09A
3-Sep-98 08A
4-Apr-02 06A
25-Apr-02 05A
15-Jun-00 12A
9-May-02 19B
14-Dec-00  06A
26-Nov-98 08B

30-Oct-97 08A
19-Nov-98 08B

1-Jan-98 08A
16-Nov-00 03B

11-Jul-02 05A
22-Oct-98 05A

21-Sep-00  02B
21-Oct-99  05A
25-Apr-02  05A
10-Jul-97  10A
28-Jan-99  04A
29-Jun-00  08A
24-May-01  11A
12-Apr-01 03B
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Index of Pickens County Obituaries, 1 Jan 1997 through 31 December 2004

Fountain James 74 13-Feb-97 04A
Fountain Leona (Mrs.) 78 9-Oct-03 15A
Fountain Lloyd 71 29-Jan-98 08A
Fountain Lloyd 71 5-Feb-98 05A
Fountain Marie Marie Ramey (Mrs.) 26-Mar-98  05B
Fountain Neoma (Mrs.) 81 7-Aug-97 07B
Fountain Neoma (Mrs.) 81 14-Aug-97  07B
Fountain Stella Stella Sullivan (Mrs.) 20-Aug-98  04B
Fountain Wayne 57 11-May-00  04A
Fountaine Brenda (Ms.) 54 11-Sep-03 13B
Foust Barbara (Mrs.) 87 10-Dec-98  02B
Fouts Eunavee Eunavee Dunn 26-Sep-02 03B
Fouts Morris 77 4-Sep-03 15A
Fouts Morris 77 11-Sep-03 13B
Fowler Effie Effie Hogan (Mrs.) 1-Jul-99 03B
Fowler Elaine (Mrs.) 74 4-Dec-97 02B
Fowler Florence O. Florence O. Tish (Mrs.) 1-Feb-01 06A
Fowler Henry F. 17-Jul-03 5A

Fowler Lona Marie (Mrs.) 71 31-Jan-02 03A
Fowler Nellie Evelyn 76 6-Sep-01 09A
Fox Hubert 77 16-Oct-97 08B
Frady Allie Edwana 78 30-Sep-99 11A
Frady Linda 52 6-Dec-01 08A
Frady Michael James 2mo  13-May-99 03B
Francois Eleanor (Mrs.) 65 11-Dec-97 04A
Frankforther Marguerite (Mrs.) 86 17-Sep-98 05B
Franklin Fred 86 21-Nov-02  09A
Franks Mary (Mrs.) 72 29-Aug-02  05A
Frasure Herschel 65 22-Feb-01 04A
Frasure Herschel 65 1-Mar-01 06A
Free Carolyn (Mrs.) 49 22-Oct-98 05A
Free Coy 92 27-Dec-01  08A
Free Emma Emma Kelley (Mrs.) 12-Oct-00 15B
Free Leon Arlington 75 31-Jan-02 03A
Free Roy A. 80 10-May-01  06A
Freeman Taylor Alexis Infant  5-Mar-98 07B
Frix Barbara (Mrs.) 62 17-May-01  08A
Frix Billy Noah 44 6-Mar-03 8A

Frix Jackie Jackie Frix Watkins (Mrs.) 27-Feb-03 13B
Frix Phyllis (Mrs.) 44 30-May-02  05A
Frix Susanne (Mrs.) 50 28-Oct-98 05B
Froncek Helen (Mrs.) 82 3-Sep-98 08A
Fryer Catherine (Mrs.) 77 18-Jul-02 04A
Fuqua Mary Ann (Mrs) 93 19-Mar-98 12A
Gaddis Julie Almond 41 15-Nov-01  06A
Gaddis Willette (Mrs.) 72 27-Jun-02 10B
Gaines Barbara (Mrs.) 66 24-Jan-02 08A
Gaines Gladys E. (Mrs.) 73 14-Mar-02  07A
Gallagher Lois Vernone 91 20-Mar-03  5A

Gallagher Milton (Dr.) 93 14-Aug-97  07B
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Galloway

Galluzzo
Gantt
Ganues

Garcia
Garner
Garrett

Garrett
Garrett
Garsell
Gay
Gayden
Gayden
Gayton
Geckler

Genry
Gentry
German

Ghorley
Ghorley
Gibbs
Gibby
Gibson
Gibson
Gibson
Gibson
Gibson

Gibson
Gibson
Gibson
Gibson
Giddeons
Gilbert
Gilbert

Gilbert
Gilreath

Gilreath
Gilreath
Gilstrap
Girard

Glass
Glass
Glass

Glenn
Goble

Goble
Godfrey

Godfrey
Godfrey

Godfrey

Thelma (Mrs.)

Pat J. (Mr.)
Elmina (Mrs.)
Claudine (Mrs.)

Mario
James
David

Verta
Virginia
Gerardo
Rhoda Bell
J.B.

J.B. (Mr.)
Williene

John H. (Dr.)
Fannie Mae (Mrs.)
Dorthy G.
Clarence S.
Benny Kenneth
Kenny

James

Mary Ellen
Alvin

Alvina (Mrs.)
Andrew (Jr.)
Andrew (Jr.)
Bernice (Mrs.)
Frank

Frank

Geoge W.
James
DeAnna G.

Annie Maude (Mrs.)

Horace

Ophia Goss
Shirley

Tyler

Tyler

Donnie B.

Mary

Doc

Edward R.

Esta (Mrs.)
Robert E.

Faye (Mrs.)
Gwendola (Mrs.)
Amy (Mrs.)
Avis (Mrs.)
Barbara

Ethal Elise (Mrs.)

Verta Williamson (Mrs.)
Virginia Parks (Mrs.)

Rhoda Bell Chappell

Williene Jones (Mrs.)

Benny Kenneth Ghorley

Mary Boozer (Mrs.)

DeAnna G. Thomas

Shirley Buchanan (Mrs.)

Mary Cantrell (Mrs.)
See Edward R. Glass

Amy Godfrey Wigington
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91

82
92
88

7
83
54

48

59
59

83

82
72
80

61

76

50
50
76
76
71

63
63
85
85

79
86
91

15
15
50

79
82

79
68

83

59
52

73

2-Dec-99
10-Oct-02
4-Dec-03
13-Jul-00
27-Jun-02
30-Jan-03
6-Dec-01
3-May-01
28-Aug-97
12-Jul-01
24-Jun-99
31-Dec-98
7-Jan-99
19-Nov-98
17-Sep-98
5-Dec-02
5-Dec-02
14-Aug-97
26-Sep-02
26-Sep-02
22-Aug-02
25-Jun-98
16-Jan-03
9-Jan-03
20-Jun-02
27-Jun-02
27-May-99
9-Dec-99
16-Dec-99
5-Apr-01
25-0ct-01
15-Nov-01
2-Jan-97
12-Oct-00
27-Jun-02
27-Apr-00
21-Mar-02
28-Mar-02
4-Sep-03
11-May-00
7-Sep-00
7-Sep-00
15-May-97
12-Dec-02
29-Jun-00
12-Oct-00
4-Sep-97
10-Jan-02
23-Jan-97
7-Sep-00

02B

15B
14B
07A

10B
12B
08A

04A
05A
12A
12B
04B
09A
08B
05B

10A
10A
07B

03B
03B
16B
10A

5A

11A
09A
10B
03A

10A
12B
10B
04A
06A
08A
15B

10B
03B

07A
03A
15A
04A

12A
12A
12A

08A
08A

15B
11A

06A
13A

12A
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Godfrey
Godfrey

Goforth
Golden
Golden

Golden
Golden
Golden

Golden
Goode
Goode

Goodwin

Goss
Goss

Goss

Goss
Goss
Goss

Goss
Goss
Goss
Goss

Goss
Goss
Goss
Gotstein

Gotstein

Gouge
Gove
Gowens
Grabill

Grant
Grant

Grant
Grant
Grant
Grant
Grant
Grant
Grant
Grant
Gravitte
Gravley
Gravley
Gravley

Gray

Green
Green
Green

Green

Helen (Mrs.)
Truman
Clara (Mrs.)
Betty (Mrs.)
Cindy
Henry R.
Reba (Mrs.)
Roy

Vera

Betty (Mrs.)
Tonya
Lucille (Mrs.)
Betty

Billy

Dean (Rev.)

Dee

Ed

Effie (Mrs.)
Eunice Ashworth
Juanita

Kenneth

Nelle

Ophia Goss
William Edmond
William Edmond
Mae

Mary (Mrs.)

Susan (Mrs.)
Clara W.
Ralph Harry
Frank

Becky (Ms.)
G.P.

Gene
Gene

H.C.

Nell

Ora (Mrs.)
Paul

Pud
Radford
Joey
Emma (Mrs.)
Faye
Marvin

Amelia Zill (Mrs.)
Cameron Stuart (Mr.)

Eugene J.
Gradie Mae

Lois Pauline (Mrs.)

Cindy Wotring (Mrs.)

Betty Golden (Mrs.)

Juanita Goss
William Edmond Goss

Nelle Goss Duckett
Ophia Goss Gilbert

Mary Gotstein (Mrs.)

Nell Brinson (Mrs.)

G.P. Grant
H.C. Grant

Gradie Mae Whelchel (Mrs.)
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76
57

78
59

56
88
63

94
59
16

84

64
72

89

82
77
61

66
66

53
83
53
64

49
69

62
62
89

80

88
16

57
75

97
20
64

87

4-Jan-01
8-May-97
7-Nov-02
22-Aug-02
16-Mar-00
10-Jul-97
2-Aug-01
21-Sep-00
4-Dec-03
20-Jun-02
27-Apr-00
2-Aug-01
22-Aug-02
25-Oct-01
24-Sep-98
10-Jan-02
25-Apr-02
25-Mar-99
19-Sep-02
10-Jan-02
2-Jan-03
30-Aug-01
27-Jun-02
18-Apr-02
25-Apr-02
15-Apr-99
15-Apr-99
10-Apr-03
4-Dec-03
10-Oct-02
15-Jul-99
10-Jan-02
13-Jan-00
14-Aug-97
21-Aug-97
15-Feb-01
17-Dec-98
25-Sep-97
13-Jan-00
15-Feb-01
18-Sep-97
18-Jan-01
14-May-98
19-Jun-97
5-Jun-97
27-Jun-02
21-Aug-03
5-Sep-02
24-Sep-98
24-Feb-00

05A
05A

02B
16B
04B

10A
06A
02B

14B
09A
03B

06A

16B
04A

06B

06A
05A
06A

16B
06A
05A
04A

10B
04B
05A
07B

07B

6A

14B
15B
08A

06A
02B

07B
07A
10A
02C
04B
02B
10A
06A
03A
09A
08A
05A

10B
6A

09A
06B

08A
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Green Sylvia 51 15-Feb-01 10A
Greene Lealon 62 16-Jan-03 5A

Greene Robert P. 78 27-Jul-00 09A
Greer Pernell Woody (Mrs.) 72 11-Dec-03 15B
Gregg Luncy B. (Mrs.) 66 5-Aug-99 03B
Gregg Luney B. (Mrs.) 66 29-Jul-99 04B
Greninger Alton 59 12-Oct-00 15B
Grier Ardell 91 18-Feb-99 07B
Grier Pearl (Mrs.) 93 21-Sep-00 02B
Griffeth Elizabeth Elizabeth Fann (Mrs.) 9-Jan-97 06A
Griffeth Margery (Mrs.) 84 19-Sep-02 16B
Griffeth Stephen Emmett 87 21-Nov-02  09A
Griffith Ruth (Mrs.) 88 13-Aug-98  04A
Griffith Ruth (Mrs.) 88 20-Aug-98  04B
Grill Jo Elizabeth Jo E. Brigati (Mrs.) 6-Aug-98 03B
Grimes Delores Delores Corbitt (Mrs.) 17-Dec-98  02C
Griscom Andrew Minor 18 20-Feb-03 5A

Griscom Minor F. (Jr.) 48 17-Jun-99 08A
Grisham Ruby G. (Mrs.) 74 21-Feb-02 10B
Grizzle Alice (Mrs.) 73 12-Apr-01 03B
Grizzle Donald 63 21-Jun-01 05A
Grizzle Ruby Ruby G. Grisham (Mrs.) 21-Feb-02 10B
Grizzle Vernon 55 10-Sep-98 05A
Grogan J. Clay 85 24-Sep-98 06B
Grogan LilaS. 94 23-Jul-98 06B
Grosskopf Elizabeth (Mrs.) 73 14-Sep-00 03B
Grosskurth Dorothy 76 13-Nov-03  10A
Guggino Helen 80 28-Aug-03  15A
Guilliams Earl 84 17-Feb-00 10B
Gutirrez-Ray Naomi Hope Naomi Hope Ray 2-Nov-00 19B
Hair Shirley B. 17-Apr-97 04B
Hale Elizabeth 32 9-Aug-01 03A
Hales Bonnie (Miss) 70 25-Feb-99 04A
Hales Diller (Mrs.) 73 12-Nov-98 08B
Hales Gordon Lee 76 9-Oct-03 15A
Hales Jack 67 17-Apr-03 17B
Hales Quillon A. 81 15-Aug-02  03A
Haley Tim 34 16-Jan-03 5A

Hall Jerry J. 64 18-Nov-99  06A
Hall Nettie Jo (Mrs.) 71 16-Nov-00 03B
Hall Willene 74 22-Apr-99 10B
Hamby Loy 85 2-Apr-98 02B
Hamby Paul 75 10-Jul-97 10A
Hames Maybelle Maybelle Causey (Mrs.) 3-Dec-98 12A
Hamlin Billie Jean 59 10-Jul-97 10A
Hammer John 65 4-May-00 04A
Hammer Pauline (Mrs.) 77 20-Apr-00 04B
Hammontree Betty (Mrs.) 69 26-Sep-02 03B
Hammontree Christopher 99 5-Dec-02 10A
Hammontree Danny 48 12-Apr-01 03B
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Hammontree
Hammontree
Hammontree
Hammontree
Hammontree

Hammontree
Hampton
Hampton

Hampton
Hamrick

Hamrick
Hamrick
Hamrick
Hamrick

Hamrick
Hamrick
Hamrick

Hamrick
Hamrick

Hancock
Hancock

Hancock
Hancock

Hancock
Hancock
Hand
Harbin
Harden
Harding

Hardman
Hardy
Harmeyer
Harmon
Harris
Harris
Harris
Harris

Harris
Harris
Harris

Harrison
Harvey

Hasty
Hattendorf

Hauser
Hawes

Hawkins
Hayes

Haygood
Haygood

Katie

Leland

Lemma

Lemma

Myrtle L. (Mrs.)

Thelma (Mrs.)
Carol (Mrs.)
Nettie (Mrs.)

Ruby Lee (Mrs.)
Bill

Charles

Clarice (Mrs.)
Cleo (Mrs.)
Haley Chantelle

James Lawson
Pernell
Randall G.

Taylor
William J.
Columbus
Faye

Faye

Pairlee (Mrs.)

Robert
Willer (Mrs.)

Willie Mae (Mrs.)

Geneva (Mrs.)
William Charles
Walt

Dorothy (Mrs.)
Creta (Mrs.)
Robert E.
Robert Vester
Doug

James

James Aubrey
James D.

Ray

Ray

Winona (Mrs.)
Patricia (Mrs.)
Ruth

William (Sr.)
Elizabeth
Connie (Mrs.)
Connie

"Wi ”iS ""Saddie"""

Helen

James (Jimmy)
Rebekah

Katie H. Richards (Mrs.)

Lemma Holbert (Mrs.)
Lemma Holbert (Mrs.)

William J. Hamrick

Pernell Woody Greer (Mrs.)

James D. Harris

Helen Lewis (Mrs.)

Rebekah Holcomb (Mrs.)
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77

91

82
43
91

91

64
45
70
infant
73

74
87
77

88
77

77
80

infant
77
59
82

70
70
43

66

81
81
56

53
63
79

68
81
77

78
74

69

28-May-98
20-Feb-97
21-Sep-00
28-Sep-00
27-Nov-97
12-Jun-03
10-Apr-03
6-Dec-01
20-Mar-03
13-Aug-98
19-Jul-01
12-Jul-01
9-Apr-98
24-Jun-99
2-Oct-03
11-Dec-03
21-Jun-01
31-Dec-98
13-Aug-98
11-Dec-03
24-May-01
24-May-01
28-Oct-98
12-Sep-02
1-May-03
5-Dec-02
27-Feb-03
28-Feb-02
15-Jul-99
13-Jul-00
29-Mar-01
29-Mar-01
23-Dec-99
4-Feb-99
16-Dec-99
9-Dec-99
4-Feb-99
17-Oct-02
17-Oct-02
5-Apr-01
13-Mar-03
27-Feb-97
13-Nov-03
25-Mar-99
5-Dec-02
22-Jan-98
6-Mar-97
25-Jan-01
13-Jun-02
19-Jun-03

05B
08A
02B
10A
08A

6A
6A
08A

5A
04A

05A
12A
09A
12B

20A
15B
05A

04B
04A

15B
11A

13A
05B

05A
20B
10A
13B
08B
08A

07A
03B
03B
06B
11A
12B
10A
11A

16B
16B
10B

15b
05A

10A
06A

10A
04B

09A
03A

07A
16B
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Haygood

Hayhome
Haynes

Headrick
Heard

Heath
Heath
Heath
Heath
Heath
Hefner
Hefner
Hefner
Hefner

Heimler
Hellman

Helton
Henderson

Henderson
Henderson
Henderson
Henderson

Henderson
Henderson

Henderson
Hendrix
Hendrix
Hendrix

Hendrix
Hendrix

Hendrix
Hendrix
Hendrix
Hendrix

Hendrix
Hendrix

Hendrix
Hensley

Hensley

Henson
Henson

Herbert
Hernandex
Herndon

Herron
Hester
Hickey
Hicks
Hicks

Weldon (Sr.)

Carol Jean (Mrs.)

Jim

Julia Faye (Mrs.)

Ruby (Mrs.)

Bill J.R. Heath
Damon (Sr.)

JR.

Norma B. Norma B. Cronan (Mrs.)
Stacy (Miss)

Beuna (Mrs.)

Freddie (Mrs.)

Leah (Mrs.)

Mary Eugene (Mrs.)

Diana Loraine
Marie (Mrs.)

Betty
Amy (Mrs.)

Dot E. (Mrs.)
Ima (Mrs.)
Lee

Lee G.

Loraine M. (Mrs.)
Roscoe

Stephen Lee Lee Henderson
Eva M.
Herman
Herman

Lula Bell (Mrs.)
Marie (Mrs.)

Marie (Mrs.)
Marie (Mrs.)
Marshall

Mary Lee (Mrs.)

Mary Sue (Mrs.)
Ruth

Weldon
Clifford

Nancy Grace Nancy Grace Wright (Mrs.)
Lillie Mae (Mrs.)

Vera (Miss)

Don

Antonio Rey

Clarence William

Evelyn L.

Wayne

William

Alma (Mrs.)

Pearl R. Lowry (Mrs.)
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74

46
61

74
45

60
77

24
90
85
86
87

63
86

71
95

102
92
16
70

64
80

84
91
91

65
74

74
74
50
81

68
82

86
85

93

70
4 days
69

91
54
66

86

20-Mar-97
18-Apr-02
17-Jul-97
21-Feb-02
23-Mar-00
27-Aug-98
23-Sep-99
27-Aug-98
27-May-99
20-Jan-00
5-Mar-98
14-May-98
16-Aug-01
16-Nov-00
15-May-03
12-Nov-98
10-Jul-03
19-Feb-98
2-Dec-99
2-Nov-00
3-Sep-98
29-Jul-99
25-Jul-02
5-Mar-98
3-Sep-98
19-Jun-97
5-Oct-00
12-Oct-00
31-Jan-02
6-May-99
6-May-99
13-May-99
15-Oct-98
24-Feb-00
8-Aug-02
22-Feb-01
11-Dec-03
20-Dec-01
20-Aug-98
26-Sep-02
26-Nov-98
20-Apr-00
13-Jul-00
7-Aug-97
12-Dec-02
3-Apr-03
6-Mar-03
8-Feb-01
2-Jan-03

04B
06A

10B
07A

02B
06A
02B
03A
05B
07B
09A
10B
03B

TA
08B

6A
04A

02B
19B
08A
04B

04B
07B

08A
08A
03B
15B

03A
05A

05A
03B
04B
08A

04A
04A

15B
10B

04B

03B
08B

04B
07A
07B

08A
3A
8A
11B

05A
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Higginbotham
Higginbotham
Higgins
Higgins
Higgins
Higgins

Hight
Hightoweer
Hightower

Hightower
Hightower
Hightower

Hill
Hillhouse
Hillhouse
Hillman
Hillman

Hilton
Hines
Hinson
Hinton
Hinton

Hitchcock
Hitt

Hitt

Hitt

Hitt

Hitt
Hobbs
Hobbs
Hobgood
Hogan
Hogan
Hogsed
Holbert
Holbert
Holbert
Holbrook
Holcomb
Holcomb
Holcomb
Holcomb
Holcomb
Holcomb
Holcomb
Holcomb
Holcomb
Holcomb
Holcomb
Holcombe

Annie (Mrs.)
Azzilee

Barney R.

Mary (Mrs.)
Sallie Mae (Mrs.)

Velma Lowe (Mrs.)

Cleatus Leburn
Lucendia
Agnes

JohnT.

Sally
Samson

J. Herbert

Harold
Warner

Joe
Warren (Jr.)

Howard

Barbara Vinson
Sydney

Howard Mayfield
Loraine (Mrs.)

Gerald L.
Hugh

Kimsey Reid
Luteen (Mrs.)
Neoma

Neoma

John Andrew
Nora (Mrs.)
Rebecca

Billy

Effie (Mrs.)
Glyness Helen
Danny

Lemma (Mrs)
Lemma (Mrs)
Grace

Bob

Charlie N.
Clyde E. "Bob"
Clyde E. "Bob"
Eula Kate (Ms.)
Garston
Geneva (Mrs.)
Henry Paul
Rebekah (Mrs.)
Terry

Terry

Dorothy (Mrs.)

Azzilee Higginbotham

Lucendia Stone (Mrs.)
Agnes Brendel (Mrs.)

Sally Baldridge (Mrs.)

Warren Hillman (Jr.)

Neoma Fountain (Mrs.)
Neoma Fountain (Mrs.)

Rebecca Brookshire (Mrs.)

Glyness Townsend

Grace Martin (Mrs)
Clyde E. Holcomb
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78

72

92
92
86

79

69
91

65
87

79

82
74
11 wks
89
79

56
81

80
78

67
89

68
86

63
92
92

90
74
74
95
85
73
69
67
49

89

29-Jan-98
29-Jan-98
8-Nov-01
21-Jun-01
26-Jun-03
12-Jun-03
12-Apr-01
11-Mar-99
24-Jun-99
8-Aug-02
14-Nov-02
16-Mar-00
2-Nov-00
3-Jan-02
22-May-97
22-Oct-98
22-0ct-98
13-Feb-03
24-0ct-02
5-Jun-03
3-Jan-02
6-Jan-00
16-Jul-98
28-Sep-00
1-Aug-02
3-Jan-02
7-Aug-97
14-Aug-97
15-Jul-99
13-Aug-98
11-Jan-01
4-Dec-03
1-Jul-99
29-Mar-01
21-Jun-01
21-Sep-00
28-Sep-00
16-Sep-99
26-Jun-03
28-Nov-02
26-Jun-03
10-Jul-03
27-Jul-00
27-Jul-00
3-Jan-02
18-May-00
19-Jun-03
4-May-00
11-May-00
22-Aug-02

08A
08A
08A
05A

TA
6A
03B

03A
12B

04A
14B
04B

19B

12A
07A

05A
05A

12A
16B
10A
12A
06A

09A
10A

04A
12A
07B

07B
08A
04A
05B

14B
03B

03B
05A
02B
10A
12C
TA

13B
TA

6A

09A
09A
12A
04A
16B
04A
04A
16B
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Holcombe Imogene Imogene Cornelison (Mrs.) 3-Sep-98 08A
Holcombe Mary 70 5-Dec-02 10A
Holcombe Theodore E. 83 8-Mar-01 10B
Holcome Dorothy Dorothy Hardman (Mrs.) 13-Jul-00 07A
Holden Celia (Miss) 80 30-Jan-97 11A
Holden Howard (Rev.) 80 7-Nov-02 02B
Holden 1.0. 83 29-Nov-01  11B
Holden Joe 76 10-Apr-97 04A
Holden Julie (Mrs.) 81 6-Dec-01 08A
Holland Barbara Barbara McAdoo (Mrs.) 3-Jan-02 12A
Holland Berry [91] 12-Dec-02 08A
Holland Eloise Bonner (Mrs.) 89 28-Aug-03  15A
Holland Juanita 78 13-Nov-97  02B
Holland Ruth (Miss) 83 19-Jul-01 05A
Holley Thomas (Sr.) 93 17-Feb-00 10B
Hollifield Gerthel (Mrs.) 82 7-Sep-00 12A
Hollifield Jacob L. 6 9-Jan-97 06A
Hollifield James Richard 59 12-Oct-00 15B
Hollifield James Richard 59 26-Oct-00 07B
Hollifield Robert Curtis 63 16-May-02  08A
Hollingshead Corliss M. 22-Oct-98 05A
Hollingshead Geneva 94 20-Feb-97 08A
Holloway Clera Clera Bledsoe (Mrs.) 15-Jan-98 05A
Holloway Clora Mae Clora Mae Walker (Mrs.) 6-May-99 05A
Holloway Clora Mae Clora Mae Walker (Mrs.) 6-May-99 05A
Holloway Patricia Ann (Mrs.) 58 16-Jan-03 5A

Holmes Alaska 4-May-00 04A
Holmes Denton 81 7-Jun-01 05A
Holmes Katherine Thelma 97 24-Jan-02 08A
Holmes Lela (Mrs.) 86 15-Jul-99 08A
Holmes Norman 66 31-Oct-02 08A
Holt Bradford 75 30-Nov-00  03A
Holt Grady 85 12-Mar-98  04B
Holt Lula White (Mrs.) 92 11-Dec-97 04A
Holt Samule J. 4 10-Jan-02 06A
Holt Virginia (Mrs.) 88 2-Oct-03 20A
Honea Alice 96 24-Jul-03 10A
Honea John 71 21-Nov-02  09A
Hooks Lambert 50 3-Dec-98 12A
Hooks Mollie 67 23-Jan-03 2A

Hooper Robert 57 20-Jan-00 05B
Hooten J.T. 87 12-Oct-00 15B
Hooten Jake J.T. Hooten 12-Oct-00 15B
Hopkins Lemma (Mrs.) 94 6-May-99 05A
Hopkins Lemma (Mrs.) 94 6-May-99 05A
Horne Ashley Ashley Johnston 24-Apr-97 05B
Howard Allene (Ms.) 38 17-Jul-03 5A

Howard Forrest 66 26-Sep-02 03B
Howard Frosty Forrest Howard 26-Sep-02 03B
Howard James M. 61 25-Feb-99 04A

© 2004. Linda Woodward Geiger. All rights reserved. Page 27 of 58



Index of Pickens County Obituaries, 1 Jan 1997 through 31 December 2004

Howard

Howard
Howell
Howell

Howell
Howell
Howell

Howell
Hubschman

Hubschmann
Huff

Hughes
Hughes
Hughes
Hughes
Hughey
Hulsey

Hulsey

Hulsey
Hulsey

Humphrey
Hunnicutt

Hunter
Hurd

Hurt
Husted
Hutchings
Hyde
Hyde
Hyde
Hyde
Hyde
Hyde
Hyde
Ingle
Ingle
Ingle
Ingram
Ingram

Ingram
Ingram
Ingram
Ingram
Ingram
Ingram

Irvin
Isaac

Ivey
vy
Jabaley

Kathy (Mrs.)

Mary Lou
Clayton E.
E.L. (Mr.)

Herman
Mary Sue
Rosalea (Mrs.)

James (Col.)
James W.

Virginia (Mrs.)
Louis N. (Jr.)
Claude

Cora Inez

Michael
Nancy (Mrs.)
James Dean
Betty Anne

Jody

Loyd (Boot)
Mae (Mrs.)
Elizabeth (Mrs.)
Arvil Grady
Jerry R.

Shirley Ann (Mrs.)

Ed (Sr.)
Edward Platt

Mary
Cleo (Mrs.)

Florence
Helen Louise

John
Mamie (Mrs.)

Otto
Sara (Mrs.)

Alene (Mrs.)
Beatrice (Mrs.)

Columbus Dillion

Cecil Lee

Cleo (Miss)
Iretta (Mrs.)
Josephine (Mrs.)
Lucy (Mrs.)
Maude (Mrs.)
Nancy L.
Wanda (Mrs.)

Jane Bryant
Bessie

Angel
Eva (Mrs.)
Bessie (Mrs.)

Mary Lou Bowers (Mrs.)

Mary Sue White (Mrs.)

Cora Stover

Betty Ann Walker (Mrs.)

Mary H. Ramsey (Mrs.)

Helen Godfrey (Mrs.)

Alene Weems

Bessie Jabaley (Mrs.)
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50

81
72

73

74

86
88

86

75

52
51

25

73
90

77
91

68
56

53

87
98

93
96

73
93

69
82

93
64

85
87
100
82
73
57
83

4 mo.

95
75

12-May-97
27-Feb-03
3-Jan-02
8-May-97
31-May-01
19-Oct-00
26-Aug-99
12-Dec-02
5-Mar-98
2-Oct-03
26-Apr-01
21-Sep-00
4-Feb-99
28-Feb-02
2-Jan-03
2-Oct-03
18-May-00
15-Nov-01
17-Oct-02
15-May-97
8-Jun-00
26-Apr-01
13-Jun-02
9-Nov-00
19-Jul-01
10-Dec-98
23-May-02
30-Mar-00
4-Oct-01
4-Jan-01
10-Jan-02
10-May-01
20-Mar-03
20-Sep-01
14-Aug-97
30-Oct-03
5-Aug-99
9-Jan-03
9-Dec-99
4-Jan-01
26-Feb-98
23-Sep-99
2-Jul-98
22-May-97
16-Nov-00
4-Sep-03
14-Sep-00
2-Jan-03
1-Jan-98
14-Sep-00

07A

13B
12A
05A

01C
05A
09A

08A
07B

20A
03A

02B
11A

08B
05A
20A
04A

06A

16B
12A

06A
03A

07A
08A

05A
02B

02B
10A

12B
05A

06A
06A

5A
05A

07B

12A
03B

11A
10A

05A
07A
06A
05A
07A
03B

15A
03B

05A
08A

03B
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Jackson Denis (Mrs.) 49 1-Nov-01 09A
Jackson Edna (Miss) 93 27-May-99  03A
Jackson Gerald (Mrs.) 62 16-Jul-98 09A
Jackson James 84 24-Jan-02 08A
Jackson L.A. 76 12-Jun-03 6A

Jackson Louise (Mrs.) 66 13-Sep-01 08B
Jackson Myrthle 94 6-Jul-00 15A
Jackson Richard 63 15-May-03  7A

Jackson Sylvia (Mrs.) 61 29-Apr-99 05B
Jackson Sylvia (Mrs.) 61 29-Apr-99 05B
Jacobs Johnnie 72 20-Jul-00 03B
Jacobs Rodney 47 8-Mar-01 10B
Jacobs Rodney 47 29-Mar-01 03B
James Eva (Mrs.) 83 17-Dec-98  02C
James Luther 73 30-Mar-00  10A
Jamison Mae (Mrs.) 73 25-Feb-99 04A
Jarrett Barbara (Mrs.) 68 8-Jun-00 06A
Jarrett Bud Roy 53 23-Apr-98 07A
Jarrett Clara D. (Mrs.) 91 24-Apr-97 05B
Jarrett Dimple (Mrs.) 74 3-Oct-02 05A
Jarrett Isreal Lee 34 21-Nov-02  09A
Jarrett Joe 53 11-Dec-03 15B
Jarrett Louise 75 18-Jun-98 02B
Jarrett Tony 38 6-Jan-00 06A
Jarvis Lillie Mae (Mrs.) 91 5-Oct-00 03B
Jeffery Mary (Mrs.) 60 5-Aug-99 03B
Jenkins Buren 76 18-Jun-98 02B
Jenkins Evelyn Elizabeth (Mrs.) 76 4-Sep-03 15A
Jenkins Evia S. (Mrs.) 86 2-Oct-97 08A
Jenkins Rachel (Mrs.) 68 1-Jun-00 03A
Jennings Clara E. (Mrs.) 25-0Oct-01 04A
Jennings Clara Louise 1-Nov-01 09A
Jennings Roy T. 89 16-Apr-98 05A
Johnson Barbara 51 5-Mar-98 07B
Johnson Bea (Mrs.) 70 22-May-03  6A

Johnson Bill 65 25-May-00  04A
Johnson Danny 51 15-Feb-01 10A
Johnson Danny 51 22-Feb-01 04A
Johnson Deborah (Mrs.) 38 18-Jun-98 02B
Johnson Deborah (Mrs.) 38 25-Jun-98 10A
Johnson Estelle 85 1-Feb-01 06A
Johnson Flara Mae (Mrs.) 90 2-Oct-03 20A
Johnson Harold 68 17-Apr-97 04B
Johnson Harold 66 20-Jun-02 09A
Johnson June (Mrs.) 60 3-Jul-03 12A
Johnson Katherine Katherine Jones (Mrs.) 15-Oct-98 04B
Johnson Lois (Mrs.) 78 21-Jun-01 05A
Johnson Lorena (Mrs.) 73 23-Apr-98 07A
Johnson Mary Lou (Mrs.) 88 30-Jan-03 12B
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Johnson Ollie (Mrs.) 90 9-Mar-00 04A
Johnson Ralph Hilton 79 10-May-01  06A
Johnson Roy W. 75 5-Oct-00 03B
Johnson Stella (Mrs.) 82 19-Mar-98  12A
Johnson Walter 85 12-Dec-02 08A
Johnson Willa Mae (Mrs.) 61 1-Oct-98 07A
Johnston Ashley (Mrs.) 81 24-Apr-97 05B
Johnston Grace 91 15-Feb-01 10A
Joiner William 61 18-Jun-98 02B
Jones Alden 77 12-Nov-98 08B
Jones Allene T. (Mrs.) 71 19-Aug-99  09A
Jones Allison 3days 31-Aug-00 08B
Jones Allison 3days 14-Sep-00 03B
Jones Arco 75 7-Sep-00 12A
Jones Athaba (Mrs.) 57 6-Dec-01 08A
Jones Bernice Bernice Eaton (Mrs.) 20-Mar-97

Jones Blondell (Mrs.) 85 8-Oct-98 04A
Jones Catharine Catharine Malone (Mrs.) 21-Nov-02  09A
Jones Cecile (Mrs.) 90 28-Mar-02 03A
Jones Charles 67 10-Feb-00 08B
Jones Clyde 92 22-May-97  07A
Jones Coleman 89 12-Dec-02 08A
Jones Edward (Sr.) 87 27-Nov-03  16B
Jones Fay Fay Roberts (Mrs.) 9-Nov-00 08A
Jones Gertrude (Mrs.) 73 26-Nov-98 08B
Jones Gilbert 59 12-Jun-03 6A
Jones Hazel M. 68 28-Mar-02 03A
Jones Isma Sue (Mrs.) 87 10-Aug-00 11A
Jones Jackie 75 25-Jul-02 04B
Jones Jacqueline (Mrs.) 56 26-Sep-02 03B
Jones James 92 6-Mar-97 09A
Jones Jamey 21 24-Jun-99 12B
Jones Janie B. (Mrs.) 82 6-Aug-98 03B
Jones Jessie Belle Jessie Collier (Mrs.) 14-Jan-98 06A
Jones John Coleman Jones 12-Dec-02 08A
Jones JohnT. 69 19-Jun-03 16B
Jones Katherine (Mrs.) 74 15-Oct-98 04B
Jones Kay Kay Anderson (Mrs.) 25-Jan-01 03A
Jones Lamar Jack 71 22-Aug-02 16B
Jones Lorene Lorene Strickland (Mrs.) 4-May-00 04A
Jones Louise B. (Mrs.) 57 9-May-02 19B
Jones Maecile R. (Mrs.) 89 31-Jan-02 03A
Jones Marion Casey 90 16-May-02  08A
Jones Mary Lou Mary Lou McWhorter (Mrs.) 2-Oct-03 20A
Jones Nellie Mae Nellie Mae Blackwell (Mrs.) 16-Nov-00 03B
Jones Nelson 77 7-Mar-02 08A
Jones Olie 77 15-Jul-99 08A
Jones Otis 87 6-Jan-00 06A
Jones Otis 87 13-Jan-00 02B
Jones Sheila (Mrs.) 46 19-Aug-99  09A
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Jones
Jones
Jones

Jones
Jones
Jones
Jones
Jordan
Jordan

Jordan
Jordan

Jordan

Jordan
Jordan

Jordan
Jordan
Jordan
Jordan

Jordan
Jordan

Jordan
Jordan
Jordan

Jordan
Jordon
Jump

Junkins
Justicz
Keener
Keener
Keener
Keener
Keeter
Keffer

Kehrwieder
Kelley

Kelley
Kelley
Kelley
Kelley
Kelley
Kelley
Kelley
Kelley
Kelley
Kellogg
Kellogg
Kendrick
Kennedy
Kennemur

Sylvia Wofford (Mrs.)
Thelma (Mrs.)
Threiesa (Mrs.)

Veda E. (Mrs.)
Vernie
Williene (Mrs.)
Ruby (Mrs.)
Barbara
Bonnie (Mrs.)

Callie (Mrs.)
Carrie

Charlie

Cody
Dora (Mrs.)

John

Paul

Peggy (Mrs.)
Robert

Ruby Cavender (Mrs.)
Ryan Scott

Sylvia

Thomas

W.F. (Jr.)

Wanda (Mrs.)
William (Jr.)
Jessie

Roy (Rev.)
Robert

Harvey
Harvey

Martha (Mrs.)
Rodney

Alden

Blanche G.
Howard
Bonnie

Dolly (Mrs.)
Ella Vee (Mrs.)
Emma (Mrs.)
Ernest C.

Guy

Limer (Mrs.)
M.C.

Naomi (Mrs.)
Vonzeal (Mrs.)
Faye P. (Mrs.)
Faye Pirkle (Mrs.)
Edith (Mrs.)
Krystain Elizabeth
Erma V. (Mrs.)

Barbara Jarrett (Mrs.)

Carrie Bridges

Sylvia Roland (Mrs.)

Jessie Padgett (Mrs.)

Bonnie Jordan (Mrs.)
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58
68
70

83
67
88

80
104

78

80
75
66
63
67

10 days

75
61

54
n.r.

91
23
82
82
54
43
75
97
75

94

62
96

91
79

84
85
95
59
92
91
76
infant
87

18-Apr-02
23-May-02
14-Jun-01
30-Apr-98
13-Jan-00
19-Nov-98
23-Dec-99
8-Jun-00
17-Jul-97
24-Oct-02
30-Jan-97
21-Jan-99
7-Nov-02
22-Feb-01
25-Nov-99
13-Nov-97
16-Aug-01
26-Jun-97
10-Apr-03
19-Feb-98
20-Feb-03
27-Jun-02
14-Oct-99
27-Feb-03
23-May-02
25-Nov-99
15-Jan-98
7-Dec-00
12-Jun-97
19-Jun-97
16-Dec-99
25-Jan-01
8-Feb-01
4-Jan-01
14-Aug-03
17-Jul-97
15-Feb-01
9-May-02
12-Oct-00
18-Sep-03
27-Jul-00
3-Dec-98
14-Feb-02
21-Feb-02
12-Dec-02
1-Nov-01
8-Nov-01
15-Jan-98
23-Jan-03
22-Jan-98

04B
02B
07A

02B
02B
08B
06B
06A
06A

16B
11A

07A

02B
04A

06A
02B
10B
05A

6A
04A

5A
10B
19B

13B
02B
06A

05A
02A
10A
08A
12B
03A
11B
05A

9A
06A

10A

19B
15B

8A
09A

12A
05A
10B
08A
09A
08A
05A
2A

04B
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Kent

Kent
Kent

Kerley
Kerr
Key
Key
Kidd
Kilpatrick
Kincaid
Kindall
King
Kirby
Kirby
Kirby
Kirby
Kirby
Kirk
Kirk
Kirk
Kirk
Kjar
Klaras
Klein
Klepac
Kline

Kohlman
Kolbie

Kraul

Krebs
Kruger
Kurth
Kuykendall

Lacey
Lachat

Lachat
Lacy
Lacy
Lambert
Lance
Lance
Landers
Landrum
Landrum
Langston

Langston
Laskowski
Lattanzi
Lawson

Delphia

Edith Estelle (Mrs.)

Paul Glenneth
Willie Mae
James (Sr.)
Jennings
Wynelle (Mrs.)

Donald W.
Ruth

Beatrice
W.L. (Mr.)
Cleo Eugenia
Annie

John M.
Maggie
Raymond
Wayne
Bennie

Ina Maude (Mrs.)

Mack D.

Ora Belle
Mary (Mrs.)

Catherine
Quilla (Mrs.)
Charles
Victor C.

Augusta F.
Doris

Robert Joseph

Adam Baxter
Pamela Jean

Dorothy (Mrs.)

Thelma
Edward (Sr.)
Calvin

Leona M.
Bill

Robbie (Jr.)
Oren

James Jay
Ollie

Mrs. Leo
Laura B.
Susan

Rosa (Mrs.)

Sabian Amara Audrey

Susan
A.D. (Joe)
Barbara

Delphia Anderson (Mrs.)

Willie Ballew (Mrs.)

Ruth Moss (Mrs.)
Beatrice Bailey (Mrs.)

Cleo Eugenia Daniel (Mrs.)
Annie Mae Patterson

Maggie Cronan (Mrs.)

Ora Belle Turner (Mrs.)

Catherine McClure (Mrs.)

Doris Shiver

Pamela Jean Young (Mrs.)

Thelma Hammontree (Mrs.)

Olie Johnson (Mrs.)

Barbara McDaniel (Mrs.)
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75
61

82
86
83
n.r.

63

63

74
83
66

81
82

76

56
85
75
89

82
16

66

88
74

76
69
31
91
74

87

[90]
56
69

infant
52
72

21-Jan-99
16-Oct-03
10-May-01
27-Aug-98
14-Jun-01
20-Jan-00
21-Aug-97
19-Sep-02
20-Aug-98
27-May-99
13-Feb-97
3-May-01
12-Oct-00
15-Jul-99
22-Apr-99
30-Mar-00
13-Feb-97
5-Jun-97
27-Feb-03
13-May-99
27-Jun-02
7-Dec-00
4-Feb-99
11-Dec-97
18-Nov-99
7-Jun-01
12-Sep-02
20-Jul-00
29-Nov-01
31-Jul-03
15-Nov-01
23-Dec-99
12-Jun-03
19-Jun-03
6-Jan-00
23-Dec-99
27-Jan-00
9-Aug-01
28-Jan-99
18-Nov-99
9-Mar-00
13-Jan-00
25-Oct-01
15-Feb-01
8-Feb-01
13-Feb-03
6-Jun-02
5-Sep-02
11-May-00

07A

6A
06A

02B
07A
05B
07A

16B
04B

03A
04A
04A
15B
08A
10B
10A
04A
05A

13B
03B

10B
02A

11A
04A
06A
05A

05A
03B

11B

9A
06A

06B

6A
16B
06A

06B
04B
03A
04A
06A
04A
02B
04A
10A
11B

12A
09A
09A
04A
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Lawson Bernice (Mrs.) 71 31-Jan-02 03A
Lawson Carol (Mrs.) 64 10-Apr-97 04A
Lawson Carole L. 51 16-Mar-00  04B
Lawson Jack 66 6-Apr-00 06A
Ledbetter Donald 64 22-May-97  07A
Ledbetter Dorothy Mae (Mrs.) 74 16-Nov-00 03B
Ledford Gladys (Mrs.) 71 22-May-03  6A

Lee Mamie (Mrs.) 104 29-Jan-98 08A
Lee Meremy 18 23-Nov-00  18B
Lee Virginia (Mrs.) 79 17-Oct-02 16B
Lee Virginia (Mrs.) 79 17-Oct-02 16B
Leggette Nannie (Mrs.) 71 11-Jun-98 05A
Leonard Gerald W. (Sr.) 74 18-May-00  04A
Leonard Jerry Gerald W. Leonard Sr. 18-May-00  04A
Lerner Samuel H. (Dr.) 85 30-Jan-03 12B
Leslein Walter I. 70 12-Oct-00 15B
Lester Joshua Brandon 11 26-Apr-01 03A
Lewis Anne Slate 74 18-Nov-99  06A
Lewis Clinton (Rev) 92 21-Mar-02  07A
Lewis David W. 38 24-Jul-03 10A
Lewis Helen (Mrs.) 25-Jan-01 03A
Lewis James 8-Apr-99 04A
Lewis Lindsey 67 11-Apr-02 02B
Lewis Robert J. 77 1-Jan-98 08A
Lewis Thomas J. (Jr.) abt. 77 4-Jan-01 05A
Lilly Mary Mary L. McDaniel (Mrs.) 4-Feb-99 11A
Lindsey Sharon 61 30-May-02  05A
Lingerfelt Richard (Jrs) 45 30-Jul-98 04A
Little Alice 88 1-May-97 08A
Little Richard 78 26-Jun-03 TA

Little Ruby Ruby Jones (Mrs.) 23-Dec-99 06B
Little Sean 18 7-Nov-02 02B
Locke James Douglas 59 5-Aug-99 03B
Logan Anlen Muse (Mrs.) 80 22-May-03  6A

Logan Jimmy Daryl 68 23-Jan-03 2A

Logan Nettie Jo Nettie Jo Hall (Mrs.) 16-Nov-00 03B
Loggins Billy 41 23-May-02  02B
Lohman May B. 91 26-Apr-01 03A
Lohman May B. 91 3-May-01 04A
Lomax Geneva Mary (Mrs.) 62 26-Jun-03 TA

Long Beatrice (Mrs.) 89 27-Apr-00 03B
Long Bobby (Jr.) 11 28-Aug-97  05A
Long Bunyon 89 10-Jul-97 10A
Long Butch Talmadge Long 1-Feb-01 06A
Long Claude 86 13-Sep-01 08B
Long Hazel (Mrs.) 82 16-Jul-98 09A
Long Jesse 76 13-Aug-98 04A
Long Riley 87 1-Jan-98 08A
Long Robert L. 52 13-Feb-97 04A
Long Rosa (Ms.) 79 10-Aug-00 11A
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Long Talmadge 57 1-Feb-01 06A
Loveless Frances (Mrs.) 80 12-Mar-98  04B
Loveless R. Dale 49 19-Mar-98  12A
Lovern Loyd (Rev.) 72 9-May-02 19B
Low Betty Betty Rott (Mrs.) 15-Jun-00 12A
Lowe Annie Lee (Mrs.) 72 4-Sep-97 11A
Lowe Auby 81 21-Nov-02  09A
Lowe Pauline (Mrs.) 91 25-Nov-99  06A
Luke Annie Mae 50 18-Jan-01 03A
Lumpkin Susie (Mrs.) 89 22-Apr-99 10B
Lumpkin Waymon Keith 37 22-Apr-99 10B
LyBrand Claude Bernard 76 23-Aug-01  12A
Lyons Raymond Stanton 78 28-Feb-02 08B
Lyons Stan Raymond Stanton Lyons 28-Feb-02 08B
MacKenzie lan infant  24-May-01  11A
Mackey Hilda Hilda Anderson (Mrs.) 18-Nov-99  06A
MacMillian Valencia 11-Sep-97 05B
Maddox Roy 35 29-Aug-02  05A
Maley James 70 24-Dec-98 11A
Malone Catharine (Mrs.) 85 21-Nov-02  09A
Maney Lorene (Mrs.) 69 1-Feb-01 06A
Manley Lucille (Mrs.) 88 2-Dec-99 02B
Manning Louise 71 17-Jul-97 06A
Manning Louise (Mrs.) 71 24-Jul-97 10A
Margotta Maria Josephine Maria Josephine Nolan (Mrs) 26-Jun-03 TA

Marks Eugene (Jr.) 65 17-Jul-97 06A
Marran Moira E. (Mrs.) 85 25-Feb-99 04A
Marsh Virgil 79 27-Nov-03  16B
Marshall Murray Tex 51 26-Nov-98 08B
Martin Charles (Jr.) 78 23-Jan-97 13A
Martin Doris Sue (Mrs.) 61 17-Feb-00 10B
Martin Eula (Mrs.) 76 22-Jan-98 04B
Martin Eva Dimple (Mrs.) 73 22-May-03  6A

Martin Frances Frances Dunagen (Mrs.) 30-Mar-00  10A
Martin George W. 79 6-Apr-00 06A
Martin Grace (Mrs.) 87 16-Sep-99 12C
Martin J.S. 58 12-Sep-02 05A
Martin James R. 60 23-Aug-01  12A
Martin Leo 85 18-Jan-01 03A
Martin Lila (Mrs.) 71 15-Jul-99 08A
Martin Major G. 82 9-Mar-00 04A
Martin Ovia Lee (Mrs.) 84 4-Apr-02 06A
Martin Ronald 57 25-Jun-98 10A
Mashburn Ruth (Mrs.) 78 4-Oct-01 12B
Masiarczyk Kristina Kristina Schrediber (Mrs.) 29-Nov-01  11B
Massey Andrea Michelle 30 14-Sep-00 03B
Massey Bobby L. [62] 2-May-02 06A
Mathews Anita Anita Reeves (Mrs.) 27-Feb-03 13B
Mathis Robert 88 13-Feb-97 04A
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Mattison

Maughon
Mauldin

Mauney
Mayfield
McAdoo
McAfee
McAllister

McAllister
McArthur

McArthur
McCallum

McCallum

McCannon
McCloskey

McClurd
McClure
McClure
McClure

McCord
McCowan
McCoy

McCracken

McCravy
McCurry

McCurry
McDaniel
McDaniel
McDaniel
McDaniel
McDaniel
McDaniel
McDaris
McDaris
McDavis
McDavis
McDougald
McDowell

McElwaney
McEntire

McEntire
McEntire

MCcEntire
McEntire
McFarland
McFarland
McGaha
McGarity
McGehee

McGhee

Elizabeth

Jacquelyn Rauch
Margaret (Mrs.)

Barbara
Jessica Kaye

Barbara (Mrs.)
Austin James
John M.

John M.
Estie

Loraine M.
Robert (Jr.)
Robert (Jr.)
Evie

Patricia (Mrs.)
May Katherine
Catherine (Mrs.)
Myrtie

Ruth

Vicky (Ms.)
Orris (Mrs.)
John

H.J.

Martha Cole
Linda

Winona
Barbara (Mrs.)
Dollie Irene (Mrs.)
Doyle

Elmer

Howard M.
Mary L. (Mrs.)
Franklin D.
Franklin D.
Barbara B.
Barbara B.
Elizabeth (Mrs.)
Debra (Mrs.)

LM

Eva (Mrs.)
Phillip

Ted

William
Wylene (Mrs.)

George
John

Ruby
Lawrence E.
Henry H.

Anna (Mrs.)

Barbara Gaines (Mrs.)

Estie McGhee (Mrs.)
Loraine M. Henderson (Mrs.)

Evie Moore

May Katherine Beck (Mrs.)

Myrtie Davis (Mrs.)

Linda Frady

William McEntire

Ruby Weaver (Mrs.)
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26

40
84

10

65
infant
80

80

79
79

57

44

78

43
77
65

86
n.r.

82
66
72
73
71
79
74
64
64
74
74
77
45

66
83

77

72
80

64
68

88
72

10-Apr-97
23-Jan-03
1-Oct-98
24-Jan-02
15-Feb-01
3-Jan-02
9-May-02
7-Jan-97
23-Jan-97
2-Aug-01
25-Jul-02
29-Apr-99
29-Apr-99
27-Mar-03
10-May-01
9-Nov-00
4-Feb-99
27-Aug-98
11-Oct-01
26-Jun-03
12-Jun-03
27-Dec-01
18-Sep-97
8-Aug-02
6-Dec-01
23-Dec-99
11-May-00
18-Oct-01
6-Jan-00
30-Jul-98
14-Jan-98
4-Feb-99
22-Jan-98
29-Jan-98
15-May-97
22-May-97
5-Aug-99
6-Jan-00
27-Feb-03
10-May-01
7-Nov-02
26-Oct-00
26-Oct-00
22-Jul-99
5-Dec-02
7-Mar-02
18-Mar-99
28-Feb-02
9-Mar-00
3-Oct-02

10A

2A
07A

08A
10A

12A
19B
06A

13A
06A

04B
05B

05B

3A
06A

08A
11A
02B
06B

TA
6A
08A

06A

04A
08A

06B
04A
10A
06A
04A
06A
11A
04B
08A
12A
07A
03B
06A

13B
06A

02B
07B

07B
06A

10A
08A
08A
08B
04A

05A
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McGhee Diane M. Diane M. Towery (Mrs.) 8-Jan-98 08A
McGhee Estie (Mrs.) 88 2-Aug-01 06A
McGhee Jane Anna McGhee (Mrs.) 3-Oct-02 05A
McGhee Sammy 54 11-Nov-99  06A
McGillis James 74 10-Oct-02 15B
McGinnis Jason M 23 14-May-98  09A
McGowan Faye E. (Mrs.) 74 27-Apr-97 08A
McHale Little Buddy 17 6-Apr-00 06A
McHan Elizabeth Elizabeth Humphrey (Mrs.) 8-Jun-00 06A
McJunkins Agnes Agnes Reece (Mrs.) 19-Aug-99  09A
McKenzie Carol (Mrs.) 49 24-Oct-02 16B
McKenzie lan infant  24-May-01  13A
McKinney Anna (Mrs.) 100 6-Sep-01 09A
McKinney Kermit 57 24-Feb-00 08A
McPherson Frankie (Mrs.) 86 14-Nov-02  14B
McPherson Frankie J. (Mrs.) 86 21-Nov-02  09A
McPherson Ralph 85 6-Feb-03 13A
McTaggart Martha Martha Wilson (Mrs.) 22-Jun-00 03B
McWhirter Evan (infant) 19-Nov-98 08B
McWhite Katherine (Kate) 89 9-Jan-03 11A
McWhorter Eva M. Eva M. Hendrix 19-Jun-97 08A
McWhorter Ivan 89 5-Dec-02 10A
McWhorter Mary Lou (Mrs.) 97 2-Oct-03 20A
Meade Beverly Maxine Beverly Maxine Bretherton 28-Aug-03  15A
Mealer Frances Terry (Mrs.) 16-Jul-98 09A
Mealor George 57 25-May-00  04A
Medlin Frankie (Mrs.) 73 8-Feb-01 11B
Medlin Fred 4-Jan-01 05A
Medlin Jewell (Mrs.) 95 6-Aug-98 03B
Meek Vernon 53 16-Jan-03 5A

Mercer Velma (Mrs.) 73 17-Aug-00 04B
Meredith Martha (Mrs.) 70 20-Jan-00 05B
Merrell James B. 60 10-Jul-03 6A

Merrell Virginia (Mrs.) 56 10-Jun-99 04B
Mewborn Dakota 40 days 29-Mar-01 03B
Midgette Jaii Amari infant  4-Sep-03 15A
Milam Linda Su (Mrs.) 55 2-Sep-99 12C
Milford Waldo 76 17-Jul-97 06A
Milheim Richard (Sr.) 63 14-Jun-01 07A
Miller Grace Lee (Mrs.) 91 21-Feb-02 10B
Miller Martha (Mrs.) 40 15-Jul-99 08A
Miller Mary (Mrs.) 79 28-Jan-99 04A
Miller Walter 76 31-Jul-97 04A
Mills Dimple Dimple Jarrett (Mrs.) 3-Oct-02 05A
Mills Margaret Louise Margaret Forest (Mrs.) 3-Sep-98 08A
Mills Mattie H. (Mrs.) 75 21-Jan-99 07A
Mincey Patricia Ann Patricia Ann Holloway (Mrs.) 16-Jan-03 5A

Mitchell Clarisse Snow (Mrs.) 76 1-May-03 20B
Mitchell Frances P. 84 4-Nov-99 02A
Mitchell Lora Mae 65 20-Nov-97  07A

© 2004. Linda Woodward Geiger. All rights reserved. Page 36 of 58



Index of Pickens County Obituaries, 1 Jan 1997 through 31 December 2004

Molander Virginia (Mrs.) 88 1-Mar-01 06A
Montgomery Bill 76 26-Aug-99  09A
Montgomery Madeline (Mrs.) 72 22-Jun-00 03B
Moody Lee G. 90 29-Jul-99 04B
Moody Leonard 60 13-Feb-03 12A
Moody Ruby (Mrs.) 81 16-Jan-97 07A
Moon Mathilde (Mrs.) 16-Nov-00 03B
Mooney John Cotes 88 27-Feb-03 13B
Moore Carolyn Denise (Mrs.) 36 2-Aug-01 06A
Moore Clarence 51 24-Apr-97 05B
Moore Emmett (Rev.) (Jr.) 77 19-Jun-03 16B
Moore Evelyn Evelyn M. Shaw 20-Feb-03 5A
Moore Evie 75 27-Mar-03  3A
Moore James 82 21-Feb-02 10B
Moore John Edwin 79 28-Feb-02 08B
Moore Rosa Rosa Langston (Mrs.) 8-Feb-01 11B
Moore Walter Alvin 87 10-Oct-02 15B
Moorre Billie 67 15-Apr-99 07B
Morabito Frank 60 4-Jan-01 05A
Moraitakis Juanita (Mrs.) 28-0Oct-99 06B
Morgan Gertrude (Mrs.) 84 3-Sep-98 08A
Morgan Jackie 54 7-Aug-03 8A
Morgan Jeremy Scott 20 31-May-01  01C
Morgan Ruth Ruth Smith (Mrs.) 17-Jan-02 05A
Morgan Virgie Mae 104 16-Jan-03 5A
Morris Alice Lillian Alice Arrendale (Mrs.) 12-Mar-98  04B
Morris Alma Sallie Alma Sallie Boling (Mrs.) 17-Jan-02 05A
Morris Bill 75 27-Apr-00 03B
Morris Carolyn Carolyn Free (Mrs.) 22-Oct-98 05A
Morris Grace (Mrs.) 75 25-Sep-97 04B
Morris H.A. (Jr.) 75 23-Aug-01  12A
Morris Jack Dewey 88 20-Feb-03 5A
Morris Joe 77 24-Feb-00 08A
Morris Tommy 55 27-Jun-02 10B
Morrow Barbara Sommers 70 25-Oct-01 04A
Moseley Anna Anna Dodson (Mrs.) 10-Sep-98 05A
Moseman Nancy (Mrs.) 73 28-Feb-02 08B
Mosley Ina Lou Ina Lou Quinton (Mrs.) 1-Apr-99 02B
Mosley Lela (Mrs.) 81 3-Jun-99 07A
Mosley Mildred Mildred Chester (Mrs.) 11-Sep-03 13B
Mosley Naomi Naomi Kelley (Mrs.) 21-Feb-02 10B
Mosley Sallie (Mrs.) 95 1-Mar-01 06A
Mosley Wallace (Sr.) 73 9-Mar-00 04A
Moss E.J. 89 12-Apr-01 03B
Moss Ernest C. 80 9-Oct-97 05A
Moss John Howard 76 9-Oct-03 15A
Moss Martha Louise (Mrs.) 60 20-Mar-97

Moss Mildred (Mrs.) 77 15-Feb-01 10A
Moss Phylisene 47 14-May-98  09A
Moss Ronnie 43 30-Aug-01  04A
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Moss
Moss
Moss
Moss
Moss

Moss
Motes

Motes
Mulkey

Mulkey
Mulkey

Mulkey
Mulkey

Mulkey
Mulkey

Mulkey
Mulkey

Mullinax
Mullinax

Mullinax
Mullinax

Mullinax
Mullinax
Mullinax
Mullinax
Mullinax
Mullinax
Mullinax
Mullinax
Mullins
Mullins
Mullins
Mullins
Mullins
Mullins
Mundy
Mundy
Mundy
Murphy
Murphy
Murphy
Murphy
Murray
Muse
Muse
Muzzey
Muzzey
Muzzey
Napier
Nations

Ruby (Mrs.)
Ruby (Mrs.)
Ruth (Mrs.)
Ruth (Mrs.)
Susie

Wilma B. (Mrs.)
Luncy

Luney

Brenda Rose (Mrs.)
Debra Marie (Mrs.)
Edith (Mrs.)
George

Grace (Mrs.)

Katlyeen (Mrs.)
Lucille

Patricia

William Columbus
Cecil

Claudia (Mrs.)
Georgia Mae (Mrs.)
Jim

Jonathan W.

Jurel (Mrs.
Mertice Faye
Michael

Myra (Mrs.)
Phyllis

Ruth (Mrs.)

Tom

Alma Jones (Mrs.)
Enos

Jurel

Moline (Mrs.)
Moline (Mrs.)
Weldon D.
Mike

Mike

Mike

Cleo

Donald R.
Lawton
Lawton
Charles James
Anlen

Ruth

Frances Ellen
Richard
Richard Eugene
Earl

Edith

Susie Lumpkin (Mrs.)

Luney B. Gregg (Mrs.)
"Gregg, Luney B. (Mrs.)"

Patricia Harrison (Mrs.)

Mertice Faye Taylor (Mrs.)

Phyllis Rupperburg (Mrs.)

Jim Mullinax

Jurel Mullinax (Mrs.)

Cleo Hyde (Mrs.)

Anlen Muse Logan (Mrs.)
Ruth Smith (Mrs.)

Edith Smith (Mrs.)
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97
97
65
88

89

42

41
80

74
85

56
66

69
87
73

79
74

15
86

40
63

89

90
95

80
80
78

52
52
52

71
68
68
63

74
63
63
78

29-Apr-99
29-Apr-99
20-Aug-98
29-Mar-01
22-Apr-99
16-Jan-03
5-Aug-99
29-Jul-99
27-Dec-01
21-Feb-02
25-Nov-99
31-Oct-02
6-Jan-00
12-Jun-03
29-May-97
13-Mar-03
22-Nov-01
7-Oct-99
8-Nov-01
13-Mar-03
27-Jan-00
5-Nov-98
29-Jun-00
16-May-02
15-Aug-02
29-Jun-00
6-Jan-00
26-Apr-01
27-Jan-00
27-Jun-02
18-Apr-02
29-Jun-00
21-Dec-00
28-Dec-00
19-Mar-98
10-Oct-02
10-Oct-02
17-Oct-02
30-Mar-00
2-Apr-98
11-May-00
25-May-00
19-Sep-02
22-May-03
17-Jan-02
30-Oct-03
21-Feb-02
24-Jan-02
8-Nov-01
15-Jul-99

05B
05B
04B
03B
10B

5A
03B

04B
08A

10B
06A

08A
06A

6A
11A

15b
12A

06A
08A

15b
04B

08A
08A

08A
03A
08A

06A
03A
04B

10B
04B
08A

07B
01B
12A
15B
15B
16B
10A
02B
04A
04A

16B
6A

05A
12A
10B
08A
08A

08A
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Neighbors
Neighbors

Nelson
Nelson
Nelson

Nelson
Nesbitt

Neumann
Newberry

Newton
Nichelson
Nichols

Nichols

Nichols
Nichols
Nichols

Nichols

Nicholson
Nicholson

Nicholson

Nickelson
Nickerson

Nienaber
Nolan

Nolan
Norrell

Norrell
Norsworthy

Norsworthy
Norton
Oare
O'Bryant
O'Bryant
Oliver
Olliff

Olliff

Ollis
Olsen

O'Neal
Osborn
Osting
Owen
Owen
Owen
Owens
Padgett
Padgett

Padgett
Padgett
Padgett

Billy

Sue

Ann (Mrs.)
Buster
Francis

Lorene
Sally

Otto E.
vy (Mrs.)

Edith Mae (Mrs.)
Dewey
Barbara

Debra

Eugene
Flara Mae
Olan

Tennie

Lorene (Mrs.)
Mattie (Mrs.)

Mattie (Mrs.)

Genett
Helen Andrews

Richard
Lester F.

Maria Josephine (Mrs.)

Eric C.

Janice
Jean B. (Mrs.)

Jean B. (Mrs.)
Junion

Henry A.
Howard

Roy C.

Lummie

Marion R. (Mrs.)
Marion R. (Mrs.)
James Bruce
Marilyn (Mrs.)
Wayne

Mary Emma

Frances (Mrs.)
Clifford Edge

Martha (Mrs.)
Ralph
Paul

Betty
Carl

Dorothy Jeanette (Mrs.)

E.C.
Elaine

Sue Clark (Mrs.)
Francis Nelson

Lorene Nicholson (Mrs.)
Sally Cox (Mrs.)

Barbara Ellis (Mrs.)
Debra McDowell (Mrs.)

Flara Mae Johnson (Mrs.)

Tennie Ballew (Mrs.)

Genett Davis (Mrs.)

Betty Arrendale (Mrs.)

Elaine Fowler (Mrs.)
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47

77

75

80
64

76
83

54

81

92
88

88

98
70
82

77
53

23
74

74
66

75

94
76
76

69
75

67
105

51
84

66

92
73

70

66
80

21-Mar-02
11-May-00
27-Jul-00
3-Apr-97
3-Apr-97
20-Jun-02
6-Jan-00
28-Jan-99
1-May-97
6-Mar-03
22-Aug-02
24-Aug-00
6-Jan-00
23-Oct-03
2-0ct-03
23-Jan-97
15-Jul-99
20-Jun-02
14-Dec-00
21-Dec-00
6-Jun-02
26-Jun-97
3-May-01
21-May-98
26-Jun-03
2-Jan-97
24-Oct-02
24-May-01
24-May-01
21-Jan-99
8-Jun-00
6-Dec-01
30-Oct-97
28-May-98
23-Oct-97
23-Oct-97
6-Nov-03
17-May-01
30-Nov-00
21-Jan-99
17-Oct-02
12-Nov-98
8-Feb-01
14-Mar-02
6-Apr-00
13-Mar-97
4-Oct-01
6-Mar-03
17-Jul-03
4-Dec-97

07A
04A

09A
04B
04B

09A
06A

04A
08A

8A
16B
09B

06A

14B
20A
13A

08A

09A
06A

07B

09A
05A

04A
05B

TA
08A

16B
11A

13A
07A
06A
08A
08A
05B
07B
07B

14A
08A

03A
07A

16B
08B

11B

07A
06A

03A
12B

8A
5A
02B
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Padgett

Padgett
Padgett

Padgett
Padgett
Padgett

Padgett
Padgett
Padgett
Padgett
Padgett

Padgett
Padgett

Padgett
Padgett

Padgett
Paetow
Page
Pagett

Pagett
Palmer
Palmer

Palmer
Pardue

Pardue
Parker
Parker
Parker

Parker
Parker

Parker

Parker
Parker
Parker
Parker

Parker
Parker
Parker
Parker
Parker
Parker

Parkinson
Parks

Patterson
Patterson
Patterson
Patterson
Patterson
Patterson

Frank

Garvin L.
Gerald

Grady
Inez
Irene

J.L.

Jessie (Mrs.)
Lester

Lorena B. (Mrs.)
Ollie (Mrs.)
Patsy (Mrs.)
Ronda (Mrs.)
William Harold
Willie C.

Willie Janet (Mrs.)

Donald
Joan R.
Estelle (Mrs.)

Pat
Diddy
Frances (Mrs.)

Harold G.
Doug

William Douglas
Annie

Cora G. (Mrs.)
Della (Mrs.)

Doyle W.
Earl

Earl

James

James Weldon
Joseph
Josephine

Minnie

Paul

Perry C.

Roy

Slim

Steven Ray (Jr.)
Dee

Virginia (Mrs.)
Alfred (Rev.)
Annie Mae
Bright
Dorothy

Edith E.

Ethel (Mrs.)

Gerald Jackson (Mrs.)"

Inez Fields (Mrs.)

Harold G. Palmer

See William Douglas Pardue

Annie Beasley (Mrs.)

Minnie Blaine (Mrs.)

Perry C. Parker

Juanita Goss

Edith Mulkey (Mrs.)
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61
40

86

91
83
85
40
92
76

67
32

86
59

88
59
69
84
52

70
67

36

67
92

74
74

65
65
71
59

83
81
infant
80
71
83
78
84

87

15-Nov-01
30-Jan-03
16-Jul-98
18-Sep-03
12-Sep-02
25-Oct-01
7-Sep-00
25-Nov-99
14-Aug-97
5-Oct-00
16-Jul-98
2-May-02
30-Apr-98
26-Sep-02
22-Nov-01
30-Oct-97
18-Jun-98
18-May-00
18-Mar-99
17-Oct-02
23-May-02
15-Jun-00
23-May-02
7-Sep-00
7-Sep-00
20-Jan-00
17-May-01
13-May-99
5-Jun-03
13-May-99
20-May-99
8-May-03
22-May-03
12-Sep-02
15-Feb-01
27-Aug-98
21-Jan-99
3-Apr-97
1-Jan-98
3-Apr-97
14-Sep-00
10-Jan-02
28-Aug-97
20-Sep-01
12-Oct-00
1-Oct-98
7-Dec-00
25-Nov-99
9-Dec-99

06A

12B
09A

8A
05A
04A

12A
06A
07B
03B
09A

06A
02B

03B
12A

08A
02B
04A
08A

16B
02B
12A

02B
12A

12A
05B
08A
03B

10A
03B

07A

14A
6A

05A
10A

02B
07A
04B
08A
04B
03B

06A
05A

05A
15B
07A
02A
06A
10A
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Patterson
Patterson
Patterson
Patterson
Patterson
Patterson
Patterson
Patterson
Patterson
Patton
Payne
Payne
Payne
Payne
Payne
Payne
Payne
Payne
Payne
Payne
Payne

Payne
Pearce

Pellow

Pendley
Pendley
Pendley
Pendley
Pendley
Pendley
Pendley
Pendley

Pendley
Pendley

Pendley
Pendley
Perkins
Perrow

Perry
Perry

Perry
Perry
Perry
Peters
Peterson
Pettigrew
Pettigrew
Pettigrew
Pettigrew

Henry G.
Linda (Mrs.)
Linda (Mrs.)
Lois

Marie C. (Mrs.)
Maude
Michael
Neal

Richard

Lela

Agnes (Mrs.)
Bernice

C. Lee (Jr.)

C. Lee (Jr.)
Gertrude

Leonard
Margaret
Mary
Mary Ann
R.I. (Mr.)
Roselee

Ruby (Mrs.)
Marvis

Joan

Bessie (Mrs.)
Bessie (Mrs.)
Bill

Dillard
Geraldine (Mrs.)
Imogene (Mrs.)
Louise Jones
Mae

Minnie H. (Mrs.)
Morris

Richard

Roberta L. (Mrs.)
Inez (Mrs.)

Jean (Mrs.)
Anita

Egan Wylie
James David
Mary Nell (Mrs.)
Ruby (Mrs.)
Kathryn (Mrs.)

Ruth E.
Estel
Fayne
Fred
Geraldine

Lois P. Carve (Mrs.)

Maude Ingram (Mrs.)

Lela Holmes (Mrs.)

Bernice Sullens (Mrs.)

Gertrude Morgan (Mrs.)
Margaret Allen (Mrs.)
Mary Ann Southerland (Mrs.)

Rosele Buckner (Mrs.)

Marvis Dilbeck (Mrs.)
Joan Coulter (Mrs.)

Geraldine Pendley (Mrs.)

Mae Cox (Mrs.)

Anita Perry Pierce (Mrs.)

© 2004. Linda Woodward Geiger. All rights reserved.

82
33
55

79

44
65
64

94

67

87

72

79
79

82
87
79
82

97
51

79
73
73

72
77
72
82
71
81
61
86
76

64

20-Apr-00
13-Aug-98
7-Oct-99
8-May-97
24-Aug-00
2-Jul-98
13-Aug-98
2-Sep-99
23-Nov-00
15-Jul-99
21-Sep-00
9-Mar-00
15-May-03
22-May-03
3-Sep-98
27-Feb-97
11-Oct-01
13-Jan-00
12-Jul-01
4-Jun-98
17-Sep-98
10-Jul-03
14-Sep-00
19-Oct-00
20-May-99
27-May-99
24-Aug-00
25-Feb-99
24-Aug-00
3-Apr-97
18-Oct-01
18-May-00
10-Jul-03
29-Nov-01
4-May-00
2-Apr-98
13-Jan-00
6-Jan-00
20-Feb-03
31-May-01
1-Nov-01
19-Dec-02
11-Sep-97
18-Dec-97
14-Feb-02
27-Feb-03
4-Sep-03
18-Sep-97
31-Dec-98

04B
04A
06A
05A
09B
05A
04A
12C
18B
08A
02B
04A

TA
6A
08A

05A
06B
02B
12A
05A
05B

6A
03B

05A
07A
03A
09B
04A
09B
04B
10A
04A

6A
11B

04A
02B
02B
06A

5A
01C

09A
15B
05B
06B
05A
13B
15A
06A

04B
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Pettigrew Harley 57 9-Apr-98 09A
Pettigrew Harley 57 16-Apr-98 05A
Pettitt Beverly (Mrs.) 55 11-Dec-97 04A
Pettitt Harold (Rev.) 86 30-Sep-99 11A
Pettitt Jack 79 27-May-99  03A
Petty Claudine (Mrs.) 66 29-Jan-98 08A
Petty John 75 12-Jul-01 12A
Phair Myree (Mrs.) 93 24-Apr-03 18B
Phair Myree Hazel (Mrs.) 93 1-May-03 20B
Phillips Shelia (Mrs.) 41 13-Nov-03  10A
Pickels Carl G. 68 27-Mar-03  3A

Pickett Tom 37 17-Jan-02 05A
Picklesimer Arnold 58 27-Apr-00 03B
Pierce Anita Perry (Mrs.) 54 20-Feb-03 5A

Pierce Jim 65 11-Apr-02 02B
Pinnell Raymond Stanton 58 9-Oct-03 15A
Pinyan Laura M. (Mrs.) 90 14-Sep-00 03B
Pinyan Nickie 32 15-May-03  7A

Pinyan Willie S. 92 5-Nov-98 08A
Pinyan Willie S. 92 12-Nov-98 08B
Pirkle William 69 18-Mar-99  08A
Pistorio Joan (Mrs.) 67 2-Aug-01 06A
Pitts Loretta (Mrs.) 61 29-Jul-99 04B
Pomfret Daniel Raymond 58 6-Nov-03 14A
Pomfret Daniel Raymond 58 13-Nov-03  10A
Ponder Barbara Barbara Johnson 5-Mar-98 07B
Ponder Grace (Mrs.) 67 7-Feb-02 11A
Ponder Preston 70 6-Sep-01 09A
Pool Martha Keith 83 6-Jul-00 15A
Poole Aven 74 2-Jul-98 05A
Poole Avert 75 20-Jan-00 05B
Poole Bob 72 28-Aug-03  15A
Poole Callie Callie Blackwell (Mrs.) 3-Apr-97 04B
Poole John Avert Avert Poole 20-Jan-00 05B
Poole Larry 51 12-Jun-97 10A
Poole Virginia Virginia Lee (Mrs.) 17-Oct-02 16B
Pope Enloe 77 19-Feb-98 04A
Popham Wayne 55 7-Aug-03 8A

Portwood Ray 68 31-Jan-02 03A
Powell Mary 92 25-May-00  04A
Powell Rebecca 41 24-Jul-03 10A
Prather Arthur 73 7-Sep-00 12A
Prather Arthur 73 21-Sep-00 02B
Prather Bernice Bernice Farrington (Mrs.) 11-Dec-97 04A
Prather Georgia (Mrs.) 89 20-Jun-02 09A
Prather Granny Georgia Prather (Mrs.) 20-Jun-02 09A
Prather Suda (Miss) 92 26-Jun-97 05A
Prather Tommy 55 10-Jun-99 04B
Pratt Erla 81 2-Sep-99 12C
Preist Pluma (Mrs.) 90 3-Feb-00 07B
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Presley
Presley
Price
Price
Price
Price
Priest
Priest
Prince
Prince
Pritchard
Pruitt
Puckett
Puglisi
Purdy
Pyles
Pyles
Qualls
Qualls
Qualls

Qualls
Quarles
Quarles
Queen
Queen
Quillian
Quinton
Quinton
Quinton
Rabun
Rabun
Rackley
Ragsdale
Rainey
Ramey
Rampley
Rampley
Rampley
Rampley
Rampley
Ramsey
Raper

Rapp
Rauch

Ray
Ray
Ray
Ray
Ray
Ray

Pearl A.
Sarah
David J.
Paul
Verna E.
William
Grady
Jeff
Billy J.
William J.
C.C.

Margarett (Mrs.)
Mildred A. (Mrs.)
Jane

Eleanor

Denisia
Floyd
Bowen B.

Bowen B.
Jewell

Lona Faye (Mrs.)
Ruth

Samuel

Avery

Leah

Ellen

Allene (Ms.)
Hugh

Ina Lou (Mrs.)
Hubert

Hubert

Juanita

Odell

Rhonda Jean
Marie (Mrs.)
George C.
Margaret
Myrtle (Mrs.)
Ruby R. (Mrs.)
Virginia

Mary H. (Mrs.)
Virgia Mae
Kesha Lynn (Mrs.)
Jacquelyn
Aiden

Betty

Brenda Chastain (Mrs.)

Clara (Mrs.)
Clara (Mrs.)
Edward

Sarah BonDurant (Mrs.)

Jane Theiss (Mrs.)
Eleanor Francois (Mrs.)

Jewell Davis (Mrs.)

Ruth Withrow (Mrs.)

Ellen Wood

Juanita Fann (Mrs.)

Margaret Cordell (Mrs.)

Virgie Mae Morgan
Jacquelyn Rauch Maughon

Betty Turner (Mrs.)
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94

52
70
78
69
80
37
58
83
70

70
78

16
69

80
80

77

75
69
85

74
58

90
79
79

61
23

58
78

82

86
57
70

27

infant

50
92

92
70

23-Jan-97
17-May-01
11-Sep-97
25-Oct-01
25-May-00
2-Aug-01
19-Feb-98
21-Sep-00
29-May-97
6-Jan-00
10-Jul-97
14-Feb-02
10-Jul-03
10-Oct-02
11-Dec-97
16-Nov-00
1-Feb-01
26-Sep-02
3-Oct-02
20-May-99
15-Nov-01
19-Feb-98
4-Feb-99
29-Jan-98
2-Oct-97
19-Jun-97
10-Jul-03
23-Jan-97
1-Apr-99
23-Oct-97
23-Oct-97
20-Aug-98
20-Jun-02
21-Aug-97
26-Mar-98
27-May-99
16-Aug-01
27-Dec-01
18-Apr-02
2-Jan-03
23-May-02
16-Jan-03
28-Mar-02
23-Jan-03
1-Feb-01
26-Oct-00
9-May-02
24-May-01
24-May-01
15-May-97

13A
08A
05B
04A
04A
06A
04A
02B
11A
06A
10A

05A
6A

15B
04A

03B
06A

03B
05A
07A

06A
04A
04A
08A
08A
08A

6A
13A

02B
07B
07B
04B

09A
07A

05B
03A
10B
08A

04B
05A
02B
S5A

03A
2A

06A

07B

19B
11A

13A
12A
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Ray Frances (Mrs.) 75 24-Dec-98 11A
Ray Jerry 48 29-Nov-01  11B
Ray Jessie Mary (Mrs.) 88 4-Dec-03 14B
Ray Juanita Juanita Moraitakis (Mrs.) 28-Oct-99 06B
Ray Mark T. 31 2-Apr-98 02B
Ray Martha Louise Martha Louise Moss (Mrs.) 20-Mar-97

Ray Mary L. (Mrs.) 72 18-Sep-97 06A
Ray Naomi Hope 3 2-Nov-00 19B
Ray Ricky F. 48 29-Nov-01  11B
Ray Roger 83 26-Apr-01 03A
Ray William Grady 80 8-Jan-98 08A
Ray Willie Mae Willie May Clark (Mrs.) 15-Jun-00 12A
Raye Grady 68 6-Mar-03 8A
Raye Grady 68 13-Mar-03  15b
Raye Jessie (Mrs.) 63 31-Jan-02 03A
Raye Maggie (Mrs.) 88 21-Aug-97  07A
Raynes James 68 20-Feb-03 5A
Reavis James Harold 74 1-Jul-99 03B
Reddin Irene (Mrs.) 72 18-May-00  04A
Reece Agnes (Mrs.) 81 19-Aug-99  09A
Reece Carmace Eli 54 21-Dec-00 07B
Reece Carrie (Mrs.) 90 10-May-01  06A
Reece Cecil Ira 56 7-Sep-00 12A
Reece Glynnus Faye (Mrs.) 65 30-Oct-03 12A
Reece Grace (Mrs.) 64 24-Jul-97 10A
Reece JW. 72 12-Dec-02 08A
Reece Jessie Addie 85 18-Apr-02 04B
Reece May Bell May Bell Craig 13-Mar-03  15b
Reece Norman J. 58 14-Dec-00 06A
Reece Norman J. 58 21-Dec-00 07B
Reece Price 71 23-Jan-97 13A
Reed Howard 54 10-May-01  06A
Reed Ina McClure 95 16-May-02  08A
Reed Jeremiah infant  16-Jan-97 07A
Reed Knute C. 87 30-Jan-03 12B
Reed Lucille (Mrs.) 87 31-Aug-00 08B
Reeves Anita (Mrs.) 71 27-Feb-03 13B
Reeves Austion 81 26-Nov-98 08B
Reeves Deborah Deborah Johnson (Mrs.) 18-Jun-98 02B
Reeves Deborah Deborah Johnson (Mrs.) 25-Jun-98 10A
Reeves Estelle (Mrs.) 78 18-Jan-01 03A
Reeves Helen 87 12-Oct-00 15B
Reeves J.B. (Rev.) 11-Sep-97 05B
Reeves Jewell (Mrs.) 82 14-Jun-01 07A
Reeves Marjorie S. 69 24-May-01  11A
Reeves Marjorie S. 69 24-May-01  13A
Reid Robert (Jr.) 81 1-Aug-02 04A
Reinhardt Joseph Terry Terry Reinhardt 20-Jan-00 05B
Reinhardt Terry 42 20-Jan-00 05B
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Revert William Carter

Rhodes George

Rhodes Mildred C.

Rice Jack Bradley (Jr.)

Rice Johnnie (Mrs.)

Rice Joyce (Mrs.)

Rich Johnny C.

Rich Nettie S. (Mrs.)

Richards Carl James

Richards Cora

Richards Herman E.

Richards Julia Belle (Mrs.)

Richards Katie H. (Mrs.)

Richards Lamode (Mrs.)

Ridings Betty Betty Bozeman (Mrs.)
Ridings Darriel

Ridings Donnie Mae (Mrs.)

Ridings Ruth (Mrs.)

Ridings Ruth (Mrs.)

Rigney James

Riley Dovie Dovie Stansell (Mrs.)
Rinker Rod

Rittenberry Betty B.

Rittenberry Doyal

Rivas Casey Sallymae

Roach Dora (Mrs.)

Roach Grady

Roach Grady

Robb John

Roberts Columbus Trillian

Roberts Eunice (Mrs.)

Roberts Fay (Mrs.)

Roberts Martin

Roberts Nanny Fay Roberts (Mrs.)
Roberts Roy (Jrs.)

Robinette Meek

Rogers Edith (Mrs.)

Rogers Margaret Margaret Mauldint (Mrs.)
Rogers Mildred Mildred Moss (Mrs.)
Roland Irene (Mrs.)

Roland James

Roland Linda Linda Patterson (Mrs.)
Roland Sylvia (Mrs.)

Roland Tommy

Rollins Virginia (Mrs.)

Romine Michael

Rooker B.L.

Rooker James

Roper Bobby
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Infant
65
74
45

87
66

57
89

79
76

67

71
93

70

46

81
77

77
63

57
64
71
34
105
72
72
67

64
82

80

71
74
96

88
69

68
23

69
24

73
47
63

27-Jan-00 04B
20-Jan-00 05B
17-Apr-97 04B
18-Oct-01 10A

27-Mar-03 3A

16-Dec-99 12B
25-Apr-02 05A
30-Jan-97 11A

20-Mar-03 5A
8-Feb-01 11B

22-Jul-99 06A

9-Jan-03 11A
28-May-98  05B

4-Feb-99 04A

3-Oct-02 05A
23-Mar-00 07A

6-Feb-03 13A
18-May-00  0O4A

25-May-00  04A
29-Nov-01  11B
18-May-00 0O4A
10-Dec-98 02B
19-Jun-97 08A
28-0Oct-98 05B
31-Aug-00 08B
27-Mar-97 08A
13-Mar-97 03A
20-Mar-97
2-Aug-01 06A
20-Feb-03 5A
10-Dec-98 02B

9-Nov-00 08A
28-Sep-00 10A
9-Nov-00 08A
17-Jun-99 08A
13-Sep-01 08B
23-Jul-98 06B
1-Oct-98 07A
15-Feb-01 10A
30-Nov-00  03A
1-Feb-01 06A
13-Aug-98  04A

20-Feb-03 5A
23-Dec-99  06B

27-Feb-03 13B
6-Dec-01 08A

15-Jul-99 08A
24-Aug-00 09B
13-Nov-03 10A
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Roper
Roper
Roper
Roper
Roper
Roper
Roper
Roper
Roper
Roper
Roper
Rose
Ross
Rott
Rouzee
Rowland

Rucker
Rumble
Rupperburg

Russell
Russell
Ryan
Ryder
Ryder
Ryder
Ryder
Samples
Samples
Samples

Sampson
Sams

Sanders
Sandow

Sanford
Sanford

Sanger
Satterfield
Satterfield

Satterfield
Satterfield
Satterfield

Satterfield
Satterfield

Satterwhite
Saxon
Saye
Scaffe

Scanlan
Scheffler

Drucilla

Ed (Jrs.)
Gerald Thomas
Jack

Jack W. (Sr.)
Lanny

Nancy Bruce
Nancy Bruce
Ruby R.

Ruth

Ruth

Mildred (Mrs.)
Sue (Mrs.)
Betty

Greta D.
Thomas E.

Cora (Mrs.)
Hollis (sr)
Phyllis (Mrs.
Barbara J.
Diana (Mrs.)

Mary Ann (Mrs.)

"'""Bee Boy'

J.T.
Jerry

Jerry

Bobby
Rachel (Mrs.)
Robert Lee

Thelma (Mrs.)
Fred Kilby
Kelly

Amy

Edward
Margaret

Judy
Claudia (Mrs.)
Duck

Jackie (Mrs.)
Jean

Larry

Pauline (Mrs.)
William
Corliss M.

Mary Elizabeth
J.P. (Mr)

Doris (Mrs.)

Kathleen (Mrs.)
Ruth (Mrs.)

Gerald Thomas Roper

Ruby R. Turner (Mrs.)
Ruth Griffith (Mrs.)
Ruth Griffith (Mrs.)

Jerry Ryder

Bobby Samples

Amy Henderson (Mrs.)

Margaret Amheuser (Mrs.)

William Satterfiield

Corliss M. Hollingshead
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95
67

58

50
54
54

73
79
66

46

96
71

59
56
65

87

61
46
73

70
76

39

58

63
87

69
55
52

90
61

86
85

67

60
90

24-Jul-03
13-Aug-98
17-Feb-00
17-Feb-00
19-Aug-99
29-Jun-00
5-Apr-01
12-Apr-01
15-Jan-98
13-Aug-98
20-Aug-98
26-Apr-01
10-Dec-98
15-Jun-00
13-Nov-97
14-Dec-00
10-Jul-03
18-Jul-02
6-Jan-00
25-Sep-97
21-Jun-01
11-Mar-99
27-Apr-00
7-Feb-02
6-Apr-00
27-Apr-00
11-Jan-01
26-Apr-01
11-Jan-01
18-Jul-02
7-Jun-01
31-Jan-02
19-Feb-98
16-Nov-00
10-Feb-00
27-Feb-03
11-Dec-03
19-Jul-01
27-Feb-97
4-Nov-99
27-Jan-00
3-Jan-02
19-Jul-01
22-0Oct-98
24-Apr-03
20-Mar-97
16-Dec-99
17-Oct-02
16-Nov-00

10A
04A

10B
10B
09A
08A
10B
03B
05A
04A
04B
03A
02B
12A
02B
06A

6A
04A
06A

04B
05A
03A
03B

11A
06A

03B
05B
03A
05B

04A
05A

03A
04A

03B
08B

13B
15B
05A

05A
02A
04B

12A
05A

05A
18B

12B

16B
03B
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Schlick
Schreiber

Schultz
Schutt
Schutt
Scogin
Scott

Scott
Scott
Scott

Scott
Scroggs
Searcy

Searles
Sellers

Shaw
Shaw
Shaw

Shealey
Sheffey
Sherman
Sherwood
Shipman
Shirey
Shirley
Shiver
Shoemaker

Silver
Silver
Silver
Silvers

Silvers
Silvers
Silvers

Silvers
Silvers
Silvers
Silvers
Silvers

Simmons
Simmons

Simmons
Simmons
Simmons

Simonds
Simonds

Singleton
Singleton
Sisson
Skaggs

Paul R.

Kristina (Mrs.)
William (1)
Charles (Chuck)
Charles (Chuck)
Lucile

Deborah

Donald
Elizabeth Tate
Fannie

Robert A.
Edna Mae (Mrs.)
Buck

Gerald S.
Clarence
Billy H.
Evelyn M.
Frances (Mrs.)

Dorothy
William

Jean C. (Mrs.)
Nellie (Mrs.)

Stella Mae
Charles

Ronda
Doris
Inez

Clent
Clent
Preston
Arthur F.

Bobby L.
Bobby L.
Boyd

Edna Mae
Ernest
Johnny (Jr.)
Kathy (Mrs.)
Ruth (Mrs.)
Annette (Mrs.)
Bill

Glenis
Johnnie
Mary Emma

lla Mae (Mrs.)
Louise

Laura Jane (Mrs.)
Lela

George

Christine

Lucile C. Cagle (Mrs.)
Deborah Bingham (Mrs.)

Fannie Causby (Mrs.)

Dorothy Veal

Stella Mae Stanfield (Mrs.)

Rhonda Padgett (Mrs.)

Inez Wofford (Mrs.)

Edna Mae Scroggs (Mrs.)

Glenis Simmons
Mary Emma Osborn

Louise Byess (Mrs.)

Lela Young (Mrs.)
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75
36

56
45
45

62

89
61
78

78
79

87
64

82

93

36

73

73
73
84
71

58
44
82

73
51
44
78

59
58

63

64

85

76

24-Dec-98
29-Nov-01
20-Mar-03
14-Nov-02
21-Nov-02
25-Mar-99
15-Nov-01
10-Jul-03
3-Apr-03
6-Jan-00
27-Feb-97
30-Mar-00
2-Apr-98
12-Jun-03
3-Sep-98
13-Feb-03
20-Feb-03
21-Jun-01
19-Jun-97
29-Jul-99
29-Mar-01
4-Nov-99
13-Feb-03
5-Mar-98
30-Apr-98
20-Jul-00
14-May-98
1-May-03
8-May-03
13-Jun-02
31-Dec-98
2-Jan-03
9-Jan-03
25-Dec-97
30-Mar-00
26-Oct-00
6-Apr-00
8-May-97
29-Jun-00
27-Feb-03
27-Apr-00
1-Mar-01
1-Mar-01
21-Jan-99
30-Oct-03
25-Jan-01
19-Oct-00
3-Sep-98
3-Feb-00
16-Nov-00

11A
11B

5A

14B
09A
06A

06A

6A
3A
06A

05A
10A
02B

6A
08A

12A
5A
05A

08A
04B
03B
02A

12A
07B

02B
03B
09A

20B
14A
07A
04B

05A
11A
06A

10A
07B
06A
05A
08A

13B
03B

06A
06A
07A

12A
03A

05A
08A
07B
03B
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Skaggs
Sloan
Sloan

Sluder
Small
Small

Smiley
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith

Smith
Smith
Smith

Smith
Smith

Smith
Smith

Smith
Smith

Smith

Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith

Smith
Snider

Sorrell
Sosebee

Sosebee
Sosebee

Sosebee

Souther
Southerland

Southerland
Southern
Sowder
Sparks

Sparks
Sparwath

Spears
Spence

Spence
Spencer
Sperin
Spruill

Janet Christine (Mrs.)

James Henry
Mae (Mrs.)

Lona Marie
Elizabeth (Mrs.)
Ken

Allen
Barbara

Bea
Carl
Casey Sallymae

David Wayne
Dessie (Mrs.)
Edith (Mrs.)

Edith (Mrs.)
Eula Mae
Faye (Mrs.)
JT.(r)

Jack
Jack Olen

James A.

JB

Jethro

Joe W. (Sr.)
Myree Hazel
Owen

Ruth (Mrs.)
Thomas "Jack"
Vickie

Virla Pattillo
Vickie (Mrs.)
Telma G. (Ms.)
Caroline (Mrs.)

Hillard
John Hillard

Weldon

Evia

C.J.

Mary Ann (Mrs.)
Carolyn K.
Martin
Barbara
Virgil

Holger
Ashley

Lois (Mrs.)
Mary Francis
Mildred
Grace (Mrs.)
Pauline (Mrs.)

Lona Marie Fowler (Mrs.)

Barbara Godfrey
Bea Curtis (Mrs.)

Casey Sallymae Rivas

Thomas "Jack™ Smith

David Wayne Smith

Mayree Hazel Phair (Mrs.)

Vickie Snider (Mrs.)

John Hillard Sosebee

Evia S. Jenkins (Mrs.)

Carolyn West (Mrs.)

Barbara Foust (Mrs.)

Mary Bruce (Mrs.)
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82
89
85

94
91

67

89

43
97
71

78

81
86

79
82

81

44
84
80

97
41

67
80

67
67

91

86
86

43

20

61
77

20
87

85
78
76

2-Nov-00
21-Aug-97
3-Sep-98
31-Jan-02
25-Sep-03
1-Mar-01
21-Aug-03
23-Jan-97
14-May-98
23-Jan-97
31-Aug-00
7-Aug-03
28-Feb-02
15-Jul-99
21-Dec-00
21-Jan-99
28-Mar-02
6-Dec-01
16-Oct-03
6-Feb-97
28-Oct-98
27-Mar-03
7-Aug-03
1-Aug-02
1-May-03
13-Mar-03
17-Jan-02
16-Oct-03
26-Aug-99
16-Oct-03
26-Aug-99
5-Oct-00
16-Aug-01
23-Oct-97
23-Oct-97
4-May-00
2-Oct-97
23-Jul-98
12-Jul-01
13-Aug-98
1-Feb-01
10-Dec-98
17-Jan-02
12-Apr-01
13-Mar-03
28-Oct-98
24-Jul-97
15-Apr-99
16-Jul-98
19-Apr-01

19B
07A
08A

03A
9A
06A

6A
13A

09A
13A
08B

8A
08B
08A

07B
07A

03A
08A

6A
04B

05B

3A
8A
04A
20B
15b
05A
6A
09A

6A
09A

03B
10B

07B
07B

04A

08A
06B

12A
04A
06A
02B

05A
03B

15b
05B

10A
07B
09A
08B
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Stallbories

Stamey
Stamey

Stamper
Stancil
Stancil

Stancil
Stancil

Stancil
Stancil

Stanfield
Stanfield

Stanfield
Stanfield
Stanfield
Stanfield
Stanfield

Stanfield
Stanfield

Stanley
Stansell
Stansell

Starget
Starget

Steckly
Stehlik

Stephens
Stephens

Stephens

Stephens
Stephens

Stewart
Stewart
Stewart
Stewart

Stewart
Stiles

Stokes
Stone
Stone

Stone
Stone
Stone
Stone
Stone
Stone
Stone
Stone
Stover

Marguerite

Lorene
Ruby

Lila
Carl
Grady

Lela
Luther

Reta (Mrs.)
Rosamond

Erman
Grace (Mrs.)

Grace (Mrs.)
Juanita (Mrs.)
Larry

Mike

Mike

Stella Mae (Mrs.)
Virgie (Ms.)
Grace Elizabeth
Doris

Dovie (Mrs.)

B.W.
Juanita (Mrs.)

Anna (Mrs.)
Joseph F.

Allen
Flora

Margueite (Mrs.)

Pamela Jill (Mrs.)
Robert

Helen (Mrs.)
Helen (Mrs.)
James E.
Willa Mae
William
Acrtie

Winston
Elmer
Imogene (Mrs.)

Ina

Jeff

Lucendia (Mrs.)
Luther G.
Minnie Agnes
Roswell

Thomas
William Thomas
Cora

Marguerite Frankforther

Lorene S. Cantrell (Mrs.)
Ruby Heard (Mrs.)

Lila S. Grogan

Lela Mosley (Mrs.)

Grace Johnston

Doris Boykin (Mrs.)

Flora Thomasson (Mrs.)

Willa Mae Johnson (Mrs.)

Artie Dillard (Mrs.)

Ina Stone Worthington
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92
88

81
76

71
87

86
92

92
70
57
50
50

96
83

74

80
71

94
86
82

85

37
48

90
99
83

79

85
70
61

21
95
63
89
61
89
45
79

17-Sep-98
10-Oct-02
23-Mar-00
23-Jul-98
4-May-00
7-Dec-00
3-Jun-99
5-Feb-98
10-Oct-02
7-Sep-00
19-Sep-02
23-Oct-97
23-Oct-97
8-Apr-99
7-Jan-99
1-Nov-01
8-Nov-01
13-Feb-03
10-Dec-98
15-Feb-01
22-Jan-98
18-May-00
2-Jan-03
20-Dec-01
11-Jun-98
14-May-98
16-Jan-03
9-Sep-99
27-Apr-00
5-Dec-02
24-Feb-00
23-0ct-97
23-Oct-97
12-Jul-01
1-Oct-98
5-Jun-03
3-Dec-98
27-Jun-02
9-Oct-03
26-Oct-00
16-Apr-98
23-Sep-99
11-Mar-99
15-Oct-98
16-Nov-00
26-Oct-00
20-Nov-97
14-Jun-01
4-Feb-99

05B

15B
07A

06B
04A
02A

07A
05A

15B
12A

16B
07B

07B
04A
09A
09A
08A

12A
02B

10A
04B
04A

05A
10B

05A
09A

5A
10A

03B

10A
08A

07B
07B
12A
07A

10A
12A

10B
15A
07B

05A
06A
03A
04B
03B
07B
07A
07A
11A
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Stover Joan (Mrs.) 52 19-Apr-01 08B
Strickland Grace (Mrs.) 78 22-Feb-01 04A
Strickland Lorene (Mrs.) 82 4-May-00 04A
Strubing Kelly D. (Sgt.) 30 5-Jun-03 10A
Stuart Elizabeth Thomason 78 15-May-03  7A

Stuart George (Rev.) 84 2-Jul-98 05A
Stuart Martha Elizabeth (Mrs.) 78 8-May-03 14A
Suggs Dora Lee Dora Lee Brown (Mrs.) 13-Jun-02 07A
Sullens Bernice (Mrs.) 76 9-Mar-00 04A
Sullens Mama Byrd Bernice Sullens (Mrs.) 9-Mar-00 04A
Sullivan Leonard 79 21-Aug-97  07A
Sullivan Stella (Mrs.) 91 20-Aug-98  04B
Sutton Ellen W. 95 12-Feb-98 07B
Sutton Grace Grace Mulkey (Mrs.) 6-Jan-00 06A
Sutton James C. 72 29-Jan-98 08A
Swafford William Henry 79 26-Apr-01 03A
Sweeten Kesha Kesha Lynn Rapp 28-Mar-02  03A
Swift Mary Mary Kjar (Mrs.) 7-Dec-00 02A
Tabereaux Alma Alma Hicks (Mrs.) 8-Feb-01 11B
Tabereaux James M. 50 2-Jul-98 05A
Tabereaux Mary Ruth (Mrs.) 84 23-Dec-99  06B
Taburiaux Helen Helen Reeves 12-Oct-00 15B
Talley Inez (Mrs.) 85 20-Apr-00 04B
Tanksley Dolly Chastain 50 11-Nov-99  06A
Tate Elizabeth Elizabeth Tate Scott 3-Apr-03 3A

Tate Eva Eva Tate Boling (Mrs.) 23-May-02  02B
Tate Martha B. (Mrs.) 74 18-Dec-97 06B
Tatum Ellen (Mrs.) 90 7-Aug-03 8A

Tatum Gladys (Miss) 85 30-Sep-99 11A
Tatum Mamie (Mrs.) 84 10-Jul-97 10A
Taylor Carl G. 86 18-Jul-02 04A
Taylor Carrie (Mrs.) 94 9-Oct-97 05A
Taylor Clarence 81 2-Sep-99 12C
Taylor Cora A. 90 5-Aug-99 03B
Taylor Effie (Mrs.) 76 4-Jan-01 05A
Taylor Hugh Brown 71 27-Sep-01 10A
Taylor Johnny 73 10-Apr-97 04A
Taylor Johnny 73 17-Apr-97 04B
Taylor Joseph W. 77 8-Aug-02 04A
Taylor Lucille Lucille Manley (Mrs.) 2-Dec-99 02B
Taylor Mertice Faye (Mrs.) 80 16-May-02  08A
Taylor Patty G. (Mrs.) 45 16-Jul-98 09A
Taylor Ray 78 18-Apr-02 04B
Taylor Ruth Ruth Mullinax (Mrs.) 26-Apr-01 03A
Taylor Ruth (Mrs.) 90 2-Jul-98 05A
Taylor Vara 90 5-Aug-99 03B
Taylor Woodrow 89 23-May-02  02B
Teague Allene Allene T. Jones (Mrs.) 19-Aug-99  09A
Teague Luke 67 11-Feb-99 12A
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Teague Norma (Mrs.) 79 9-Aug-01 03A
Teague Ruth Dean (Mrs.) 65 14-Jan-98 06A
Teague Sara Eloise (Mrs.) 75 20-Feb-03 5A

Teem Joseph R. 60 19-Feb-98 04A
Teem Rita 48 20-Dec-01 10B
Terry Frances (Mrs.) 58 16-Jul-98 09A
Thacker Bernard Garrison 75 20-Mar-03  5A

Thacker Bonnie Pauline Bonnie Pauline White (Mrs.) 21-Nov-02  09A
Thacker Mary Mary Payne 13-Jan-00 02B
Theiss Jane (Mrs.) 47 10-Oct-02 15B
Thomas Andrew 88 5-Dec-02 10A
Thomas DeAnna G. 53 15-Nov-01  06A
Thomas Dorothy A. (Mrs.) 76 4-Dec-03 14B
Thomas Elanor R. (Mrs.) 85 31-Jan-02 03A
Thomas Joseph C. 10-Apr-97 04A
Thomas Louise (Mrs.) 73 11-Jan-01 05B
Thomas Noble E. 80 25-Dec-97 06A
Thomason "E.A. "'Gene™" 78 16-Sep-99 12C
Thomason "E.A. ""Gene""" 78 7-Oct-99 06A
Thomason Elaine (Mrs.) 70 18-Feb-99 07B
Thomason Gary S. 49 1-Jan-98 08A
Thomason Jimmy A. 58 16-Sep-99 12C
Thomason John (Jr.) 76 6-Jun-02 09A
Thomason Lola Dean (Mrs.) 96 24-Apr-03 18B
Thomason Lucille (Miss) 66 29-Jul-99 04B
Thomason Martha Elizabeth Martha Elizabeth Stuart (Mrs.) 8-May-03 14A
Thomason Moline Moline Mullins (Mrs.) 21-Dec-00 07B
Thomason Moline Moline Mullins (Mrs.) 28-Dec-00  01B
Thomason Truman 70 23-Apr-98 07A
Thomasson Carolyn (Mrs.) 51 10-Sep-98 05A
Thomasson Flora (Mrs.) 95 9-Sep-99 10A
Thompson Kesha Kesha Lynn Rapp 28-Mar-02  03A
Thompson Shirley Ann 67 12-Sep-02 05A
Thuma Taylor infant child 16-Sep-99 12C
Thurman Ethel (Mrs.) 84 23-Jan-97 13A
Thurman Kenneth G. 48 12-Jun-03 6A

Thurman Stella Stella Cagle (Mrs.) 10-Feb-00 08B
Tidwell Emma Jane (Mrs.) 64 3-May-01 04A
Tillery Ruby Mae Ruby Perry (Mrs.) 82 11-Sep-97 05B
Tilley Ruth M. Ruth Boggs (Mrs.) 6-Jan-00 06A
Tilson Lewis 59 7-Jan-99 09A
Timms Danny 37 27-Apr-00 03B
Timms Hazel Childers (Mrs.) 59 12-Jun-03 6A

Tinsley John (Jr.) 69 30-Jan-97 11A
Tippens Daisy (Mrs.) 73 14-Aug-03  9A

Tippens Hoyt 83 30-Oct-97 08A
Tippens Ruth Daisy Tippens (Mrs.) 14-Aug-03  9A

Tish Florence O. (Mrs.) 70 1-Feb-01 06A
Tobias Jack 72 10-Aug-00 11A
Tolbert William Thomas 80 31-May-01  01C
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Tomblin Estelle (Mrs.) 90 21-Feb-02 10B
Tomblin Grady 87 10-Jul-03 6A

Tosh Charles 51 23-Sep-99 06A
Towery Diane M. (Mrs.) 49 8-Jan-98 08A
Townsend Almous 58 27-Apr-00 03B
Townsend Ben H. 88 5-Aug-99 03B
Townsend Charles Whitman 6-Mar-03 8A

Townsend Evelyn (Mrs.) 20-Nov-97  0O7A
Townsend Glyness (Mrs.) 89 29-Mar-01 03B
Townsend Grace [died 1993] 6-Feb-97 04B
Townsend Martha Martha Miller (Mrs.) 15-Jul-99 08A
Townsend Ruth (Mrs.) 83 13-Sep-01 08B
Townsend Ruth (Mrs.) 83 20-Sep-01 05A
Townsend Ruthelle Ruthelle Townsend Collis 16-May-02  08A
Trammell Houston 86 27-Mar-03  3A

Trammell Pauline (Mrs.) 76 18-May-00  04A
Trippe Mattie (Mrs.) 70 8-Apr-99 04A
Troglin Charles E. 61 4-Nov-99 02A
Troxell Patricia 64 9-Oct-03 15A
Tucker Jo Ann (Mrs.) 65 12-Jun-03 6A

Tucker Verion (Rev.) 62 5-Nov-98 08A
Turner Alma Alma Wilson (Mrs.) 2-Mar-00 02B
Turner Almeda (Mrs.) 94 10-Aug-00  11A
Turner Betty (Mrs.) 72 26-Oct-00 07B
Turner Douglas 45 11-Nov-99  06A
Turner Effie Effie Cowart 3-Sep-98 08A
Turner Gaynell Gaynell Duncan (Mrs.) 11-May-00  04A
Turner Jack (Jr.) 89 9-Dec-99 10A
Turner Lille Mae Lillie Mae Anderson (Mrs.) 1-Apr-99 02B
Turner Martha (Mrs.) 86 13-Mar-03  15b
Turner Ora Belle (Mrs.) 88 27-Jun-02 10B
Turner Ruby R. (Mrs.) 84 15-Jan-98 05A
Turner Sarah (Mrs.) 74 28-Sep-00 10A
Turner Thomas 80 6-Jan-00 06A
Turner Wynford 68 18-Feb-99 07B
Turpin Bill C.W. Turpin 25-Feb-99 04A
Turpin C.w. 52 25-Feb-99 04A
Underwood Beth Elizabeth Jane Underwood 22-Aug-02  16B
Underwood Elizabeth Jane 38 22-Aug-02  16B
Ussery Otis C. 79 28-Jan-99 04A
Valdovinos Mariana 7 28-Mar-02  03A
Valdovinos Zuleima 3mo. 22-Apr-99 10B
Van Doran Richard 70 15-Nov-01  06A
Vance Robert 51 24-Jan-02 08A
Vaughn Emily 16 1-Nov-01 09A
Veal Dorothy 66 19-Jun-97 08A
Vellenoweth Glenn 68 11-Dec-03 15B
Vickers Martha Sue Martha Keener (Mrs.) 16-Dec-99 12B
Vincent Bryan Bosie 82 20-Feb-03 5A

Voelker James 49 7-Sep-00 12A
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Voyles Egbert 88 7-Dec-00 02A
Voyles Terri A. (Mrs.) 37 27-Jun-02 10B
Voyles Tex K. 51 29-Mar-01 03B
Wacker Henry 61 20-Feb-97 08A
Wade Dewey 53 9-Aug-01 03A
Wade Tunis E. (Ms.) 85 28-Mar-02  03A
Waine Jack (Rev.) 79 13-Jan-00 02B
Waine Marthaleen F. 76 7-Feb-02 11A
Waits Tom 23 23-Aug-01  12A
Walden Bertie (Mrs.) 79 12-Sep-02 05A
Walden Emily Mae (Mrs.) 88 28-Aug-97  05A
Walden Lydia Lydia Fletcher (Mrs.) 7-Oct-99 06A
Waldrop Mildred Mildred Spencer 15-Apr-99 07B
Waldroup Emmett 86 15-Apr-99 07B
Waldroup Ruth Ruth Taylor (Mrs.) 2-Jul-98 05A
Walker Betty Anne (Mrs.) 68 11-May-00  04A
Walker Betty Anne (Mrs.) 18-May-00  04A
Walker Blondell Blondell Jones (Mrs.) 8-Oct-98 04A
Walker Brenda Joyce 56 18-May-00  04A
Walker Clora Mae (Mrs.) 57 6-May-99 05A
Walker Clora Mae (Mrs.) 57 6-May-99 05A
Walker Dorothy (Mrs.) 70 20-Aug-98  04B
Walker Ethel Ethel Thurman (Mrs.) 23-Jan-97 13A
Walker Eunice Eunice Roberts (Mrs.) 10-Dec-98  02B
Walker George 71 10-Feb-00 08B
Walker Homer 83 6-Mar-97 09A
Walker John Lewis (Jr.) 28 16-Oct-03 6A

Walker Mae (Mrs.) 90 10-Jul-97 10A
Walker Valencia Valencia MacMillian 11-Sep-97 05B
Wallace Curtis 17 27-Jun-02 10B
Wallace Sammie (Mrs.) 23-Dec-99  06B
Walraven Gennie Lee (Mrs.) 77 17-Oct-02 16B
Ward Richard 79 30-Oct-03 12A
Warden James Darrell 35 30-May-02  05A
Ware William 60 6-Nov-97 06B
Ware William C. 60 6-Nov-97 06B
Warren Tibbie (Mrs.) 92 13-Jul-00 07A
Waters Hoyt James Waters 7-Jun-01 05A
Waters James 71 7-Jun-01 05A
Watkins Faye (Mrs.) 81 24-Aug-00  09B
Watkins Imogene Imogene Pendley (Mrs.) 3-Apr-97 04B
Watkins Jackie Frix (Mrs.) 48 27-Feb-03 13B
Watkins James (Rev.) 66 28-Jan-99 04A
Watkins Sam 69 9-Jan-97 06A
Watson Angellan (Mrs.) 95 24-Sep-98 06B
Watson Bessie Elrod (Mrs.) 72 15-May-03  7A

Watson Beulah Angellan Watson (Mrs.) 24-Sep-98 06B
Watson Lyman F. (Sr.) 67 22-Jun-00 03B
Watson Mamie Mamie Chester (Mrs.) 5-Feb-98 05A
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Watson Vera (Mrs.) 93 28-Oct-99 06B
Weaver Eula Eula Clark (Mrs.) 8-Oct-98 04A
Weaver Gordon 67 1-Feb-01 06A
Weaver James M. 77 10-Jul-97 10A
Weaver Loyd 83 29-Apr-99 05B
Weaver Loyd 83 29-Apr-99 05B
Weaver Phillip 60 25-Feb-99 04A
Weaver Ricky 38 19-Aug-99  09A
Weaver Ruby (Mrs.) 84 18-Mar-99  08A
Webster Elaine (Mrs.) 77 13-Jun-02 07A
Weeks Etta Mae 89 26-Mar-98  05B
Weeks Laura (Mrs.) 77 3-Apr-97 04B
Weems Alene (Mrs.) 60 14-Aug-97  07B
Weems Harvey 64 2-Dec-99 02B
Wehunt John Fred 84 21-Feb-02 10B
Wehunt Marie (Mrs.) 79 21-Dec-00 07B
Wehunt Thenia Thenia Carney (Mrs.) 31-Aug-00 08B
Weidner William C. 95 8-Jun-00 06A
Welch Tommy 48 17-Apr-03 17B
Wells Richard L. 49 9-Nov-00 08A
Welsh Mary J. (Mrs.) 73 15-Jul-99 08A
Wentworth Evaleen 91 15-May-03  7A

Wernle Elizabeth Elizabeth Hattendorf 25-Mar-99  06A
Wesnofske Alvina (Mrs.) 85 25-Apr-02  05A
West Carolyn (Mrs.) 68 13-Aug-98  04A
West Della Louise 90 15-Nov-01  06A
West Judy (Mrs.) 55 1-Mar-01 06A
West Martin 66 24-May-01  11A
West Martin 66 24-May-01  13A
Westberry Michaela 22 mo. 3-Sep-98 08A
Westbrook A.B. (Rev.) 83 2-Mar-00 02B
Westbrook Minnie (Mrs.) 91 8-Aug-02 04A
Westbrook Nora (Mrs.) 78 27-Apr-00 03B
Wheat Roy 73 21-May-98  05B
Wheeler Evelyn (Mrs.) 65 25-May-00  04A
Wheeler Katherine Katherine McWhite 9-Jan-03 11A
Wheeler Robert 80 20-Jun-02 09A
Wheeler Vina (Mrs.) 79 4-Feb-99 04A
Whelchel Gradie Mae (Mrs.) 90 24-Sep-98 06B
Whelchel Grady Mae (Mrs.) 90 17-Sep-98 05B
White Betty Ann Betty Ann Faix (Mrs.) 22-Aug-02  16B
White Bobby Gerald 61 6-Feb-03 13A
White Bonnie Pauline (Mrs.) 76 21-Nov-02  09A
White Brenda (Mrs.) 57 22-May-97  07A
White Hazel (Miss) 63 2-Oct-97 08A
White James Lewis (Jr.) 81 8-Mar-01 10B
White Jean Jean White Borning 13-May-99 03B
White Lula Lula White Holt (Mrs.) 11-Dec-97 04A
White Mary Sue (Mrs.) 81 19-Oct-00 05A
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White Randall 73 7-Aug-03 8A

White Ruby (Mrs.) 82 2-May-02 06A
Whiteside Evelyn (Mrs.) 88 29-Apr-99 05B
Whiteside Evelyn (Mrs.) 88 29-Apr-99 05B
Whitfield Truman (Dr.) 89 27-Mar-03  3A

Whitmore Lucy 81 27-Nov-97  08A
Whitmore Tommy Ray 55 7-Nov-02 02B
Widuch Margaret J. 61 3-Oct-02 05A
Wigington Amy Godfrey (Mrs.) 92 4-Sep-97 11A
Wigington Belle (Mrs.) 84 2-May-02 06A
Wigington Beulah 91 4-May-00 04A
Wigington Billy 71 13-Jun-02 07A
Wigington Burnice Lillie (Mrs.) 89 1-Aug-02 04A
Wigington Burnice Little (Mrs.) 89 8-Aug-02 04A
Wigington Ella Ella Bennett (Mrs.) 5-Feb-98 05A
Wigington Floyd 87 24-Jul-03 10A
Wigington Georgia (Miss) 87 17-May-01  08A
Wigington Georgia May (Mrs.) 87 26-Apr-01 03A
Wigington Glynnus Faye Glynnus Faye Reece (Mrs.) 30-Oct-03 12A
Wigington Jewell (Mrs.) 81 19-Jun-97 08A
Wigington Quilla Quilla Klein (Mrs.) 11-Dec-97 04A
Wigington Ruth Ann (Mrs.) 60 27-Feb-03 13B
Wilder Nora Mae Nora Hobbs (Mrs.) 13-Aug-98  04A
Wiles Henry James (Jr.) 36 31-May-01  01C
Wilkie Ed 89 19-Aug-99  09A
Wilkie Ellene 74 19-Mar-98  12A
Wilkie John K. 64 30-Jan-97 11A
Wilkins Charlie 77 9-Mar-00 04A
Wilkins Eldon D. 65 26-Feb-98 07A
Wilkins Grace (Mrs.) 74 23-Oct-97 07B
Wilkins Grace (Mrs.) 74 23-Oct-97 07B
Wilkins Lois (Mrs.) 75 21-Sep-00 02B
Williams Arie Leonard (Al) n.r. 3-Oct-02 05A
Williams Billy James 53 22-Aug-02  16B
Williams Charlcie (Mrs.) 77 14-Jan-98 06A
Williams Cynthia (Mrs.) 79 9-Jan-97 06A
Williams Ed Robert Edward Williams 26-Feb-98 07A
Williams Eula (Mrs.) 89 19-Feb-98 04A
Williams Gertrude (Mrs.) 77 10-Sep-98 05A
Williams Grady 71 30-Nov-00  03A
Williams Herbert L. 81 30-Jul-98 04A
Williams Irene Irene Reddin (Mrs.) 18-May-00  04A
Williams James T. 68 5-Nov-98 08A
Williams James T. 69 6-Nov-03 14A
Williams Linda (Mrs.) 50 11-Jun-98 05A
Williams Lucille Lucille Mulkey 29-May-97  11A
Williams Lynda (Mrs.) 49 14-Nov-02  14B
Williams Marion (Mrs.) 93 25-May-00  04A
Williams Richard 64 16-Jan-03 5A

Williams Richard 64 23-Jan-03 2A
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Williams

Williams
Williams

Williams
Williamson
Williamson
Willis
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson

Wilson
Wilson

Wilson
Wimpey
Winkle

Winkler
Winkless
Withrow

Witmer
Wofford
Wofford

Wofford
Wofford

Wofford
Wofford
Wofford
Wofford

Wofford
Wofford
Wofford
Wofford

Wofford

Wofford
Wofford
Wofford

Womack
Wonderland
Wood
Wood

Robert Edward

Scott
Vera

Wesley Ray
Norma

Verta (Mrs.)
Coy

Alma (Mrs.)
Claude L.
Dwight W. (Jr.)
Dwight W. (Jr.)
Elbert
Granville W.

Herbert H. (Rev.)
Herbert H. (Rev.)

June W. (Mrs.)
Lamode

Louise B. (Mrs.)

Martha (Mrs.)
Mary

Mary
Robert

Sheila
Regenia
Gary (Dr.)

Vearlen
Edward (Sr.)
Ruth (Mrs.)

Carol C. (Mrs.)
Arvil Grady
Beatrice

George W.
Gladys (Mrs.)

Harvey
Hubert
Inez (Mrs.)
vy

Jackie E.
Johnny

Lettie H. (Mrs.)
Martha

Minnie Louise
Sylvia
Tommy Lee
Truman

Michael
Chuck

Ellen

Kathryn (Mrs.)

Vera Watson (Mrs.)

Norma Teague (Mrs.)

Mary Miller (Mrs.)
Mary Franks (Mrs.)

Sheila Jones (Mrs.)

Beatrice Long (Mrs.)

vy Newberry

Martha Owen (Mrs.)
Minnie Louise Cornwell (Mrs.)
Sylvia Wofford Jones (Mrs.)
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93
43

72

89
78
98
79
22
22
79
71
77
77
85

82
60

66

51
60

86
76
82

56
72

75
88

71
71

62
45
95

65
51
56
92
73

26-Feb-98
21-Aug-03
28-Oct-99
12-Jul-01
9-Aug-01
3-May-01
20-Feb-97
2-Mar-00
28-Aug-97
23-Oct-97
23-Oct-97
5-Feb-98
5-Jun-97
17-Apr-97
24-Apr-97
15-Jun-00
4-Feb-99
5-Mar-98
22-Jun-00
28-Jan-99
29-Aug-02
30-Dec-99
19-Aug-99
25-Sep-97
6-Jan-00
2-May-02
9-May-02
19-Feb-98
6-Mar-97
30-Aug-01
27-Apr-00
24-Jan-02
24-Apr-97
8-Jun-00
27-Feb-97
14-May-98
1-May-97
9-Oct-03
2-Oct-03
7-Mar-02
8-Feb-01
26-Oct-00
18-Apr-02
26-Sep-02
21-Aug-97
9-Mar-00
3-Sep-98
19-Jun-97
17-Jul-97

07A

6A
06B

12A
03A
04A
08A
02B
05A
07B
07B
05A
05A
04B
05B
12A
04A
07B
03B
04A

05A
04A

09A
04B
06A

06A
19B
04A

09A
04A
03B

08A
05B

06A
05A
09A
08A

15A
20A
08A
11B

07B

04B
03B
07A

04A
08A
08A
06A
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Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Woodall

Woodall
Woodall
Woodall

Woodard
Woodruff

Woody
Woody

Woody
Wooford
Wooten

Wooten
Worley

Worley
Worley
Worley

Worley
Worley

Worley
Worley

Worthington
Wotring
Wozniak
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wyatt
Wyatt
Yeargin
York
Young
Young

Young
Young

Young
Young

Young
Young
Young

Young
Young

Kimsey (Dr.)
Marion P.M.P.
Shelba (Mrs.)
Woody
Charlcie (Mrs.)

Christopher Shae
Pearl

W. Carvel (Jr.)

Lloyd

Kathleen (Mrs.)
Eliane Kathleen (Mrs.)
Mamie

Rosalee
Cartoon
Brooks

Brooks
Dorothy (Mrs.)

Frank
John
Johnnie (Mrs.)

Mary Elizabeth
Mrs. Ulysses

Preston M.
U.S.

Ina Stone
Cindy (Mrs.)

Diana Loraine
Bonnie (Mrs.)

Dean
Eva
Flecther Paul

Grady L.
June

Nancy Grace (Mrs.)
Ronnie

Georgia (Mrs.)

John

Herman

Katherine Ann (Mrs.)
Alma

Angellan

Arnold
Beulah

Celeste
Clarice
Eunice (Mrs.)
Eunice (Mrs.)
Felix Houston
Geneva Mary
Homer

Marion P.M.P. Wood

Pearl Grier (Mrs.)

Mamie Tatum (Mrs.)

Tommy Lee Wofford

Mary Elizabeth Saxon

Diana Loraine Heimler

Eva lvy (Mrs.)

June W. Wilson (Mrs.)

Alma Brannon (Mrs.)
Angellan Watson (Mrs.)

Angellan Watson (Mrs.)
Celeste Beck (Mrs.)
Clarice Hamrick (Mrs.)

Geneva Mary Lomax (Mrs.)
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62
82
62

90
28

58

72
94

55

92

74
74
76

100
62
91

94
92
51

79
51

71
62

72
43
81
67
79
70

72

87
87
75

72

25-Apr-02
18-Jul-02
5-Jun-03
18-Jul-02
13-Jan-00
19-Jul-01
21-Sep-00
22-Jan-98
28-Nov-02
22-Feb-01
1-Nov-01
10-Jul-97
5-Jun-03
26-Sep-02
6-Jan-00
20-Jan-00
20-Mar-97
16-Oct-03
21-Mar-02
9-Aug-01
24-Apr-03
25-Jan-01
24-Jan-02
27-Jul-00
16-Apr-98
16-Mar-00
15-May-03
30-Mar-00
2-Mar-00
1-Jan-98
6-Dec-01
1-Aug-02
15-Jun-00
20-Aug-98
2-Sep-99
14-May-98
3-Aug-00
17-Aug-00
5-Jun-03
12-Mar-98
24-Sep-98
9-May-02
24-Sep-98
15-Jul-99
12-Jul-01
14-Nov-02
21-Nov-02
15-Feb-01
26-Jun-03
4-Jan-01

05A
04A
10A
04A
02B

05A
02B
04B

13B
04A

09A
10A

10A
03B
06A

05B

6A
07A
03A

18B
03A

08A
09A

05A
04B

TA
10A

02B
08A
08A

04A
12A

04B
12C
09A
06A
04B

10A
04B

06B

19B
06B

08A
12A

14B
09A
10A
TA

05A
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Young Homer 69 25-Jan-01 03A
Young Jerry Fred 52 31-Oct-02 08A
Young Lela (Mrs.) 90 3-Sep-98 08A
Young Leonard W. 86 26-Nov-98 08B
Young Lonnie (Miss) 67 25-Mar-99  06A
Young Lonnie (Miss) 67 8-Apr-99 04A
Young Loretta Loretta Pitts (Mrs.) 29-Jul-99 04B
Young Mary Rials 81 8-Nov-01 08A
Young Minnie Agnes Minnie Agnes Stone 16-Nov-00 03B
Young Pamela Jean (Mrs.) 46 15-Nov-01  06A
Young Pauline (Mrs.) 73 29-Jun-00 08A
Young Randall 46 12-Oct-00 15B
Young Russell T. 36 4-Jun-98 05A
Young Tammi Tammi Cossin (Mrs.) 24-Oct-02 16B
Zill Amelia Amelia Zill Gray (Mrs.) 27-Jun-02 10B
Zimmerman James Louis 20 28-Jan-99 04A
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